CLIMATIC & GEOGRAPHIC PESIGN CRITERIA (r30120) |

SEISMIC ICE BARRIER MEAN
ROOF SNOW L | TOPOGRAPHIC| SPECIAL WIND | WINDBORNE .| FROST LINE . | WINTER DESIGN FLOOD |AIR FREEZING
WIND SPEED ! ! | DESIGN  |WEATHERING NE | TerMITE "SIGN | JNDERLAYMENT ZING |\ NINUAL TEMP
LOAD EFFECTS REGION'  |DEBRIS ZONE ™| ,"2250 DEPTH TEMP N | HAZARDS * | INDEX ’
SLIGHT TO
20 2% No pz MODERATE iz T2 22 No 1999 FIRM 170 5l
MANUAL J PESIGN CRITERIA"
ALTITUDE CORRECTION |  INTERIOR PESIGN | DESIGN TEMPERATURE | HEATING TEMPERATURE
ELEVATION LATITUDE WINTER HEATING SUMMER COOLING o TERIOR Too ) R e
7]

COOLING TEMPERATURE | \\\p VELOCITY HEATING | WIND VELOCITY COOLING | COINCIDENT WET BULB DALY RANGE WINTER HUMIDITY SUMMER HUMIDITY

PIFFERENCE

2019 WSEC ¥ IRC VENTILATION TagLE 40212

MARINE 4 b
CLIMATE ZONE (R-VALUE (s) OR
U-FACTOR)

FENESTRATION U-FACTOR (v) 024
SKYLIGHT (b) U-FACTOR 05%
GLAZED FENESTARTION SHGEC (be) N/A 4
CEILING R-VALUE (x) 49
WOOP FRAME WALL (gmn) R-VALUE 20 nt. Y
MASS WALL R-VALUE () 12/17 @ Nilo.7.

FLOOR R-VALUE %0 (9)
BASEMENT/CRAWL WALL R-VALUE (¢) 1%/12 int. +TB .
SLAB (d) R-VALUE ¥ DEPTH 10, 2 +¢.

FOR Sl: | o0t=%04.8mm, c.. = CONTINUOUS INSULATION, int.= INTERMEDIATE FRAMING

2. R-VALUES ARE MINIMUMS. U-FACTORS AND SHGC ARE MAXIMUMS, WHERE INSULATION IS INSTALLED IN A CAVITY THAT IS
LESS THAN THE LABEL OR DESIGN THICKNESS OF THE INSULATION, THE INSTALLED R-VALUE OF THE INSULATION SHALL BE
NOT LESS THAN THE R-VALUE SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE.

THE FENESTRATION U-FACTOR COLUMN EXCLUDES SKYLIGHTS. THE SHEC COLUMN APPLIES TO ALL GLAZED FENESTRATION.
EXCEPTION: IN CLIMATE ZONES | THROUGH %, SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE PERMITTEP TO BE EXCLUPED FROM GLAZED
FENESTRATION SHGEC REQUIREMENTS PROVIDED THAT THE SHEC FOR SUCH SKYLIGHTS DOES NOT EXCEED 0.20.

e "l9/13" MEANS R-lo CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME OR R-1% CAVITY INSULATION ON
THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL. "I5/19" MEANS R-I% CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE
HOME OR R-12 CAVITY INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL. ALTERNATIVELY, COMPLIANCE WITH "i5/12"
SHALL BE R-I2 CAVITY INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL PLUS R-% CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON THE
INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME.

R-% INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIPED UNDER THE FULL SLAB AREA OF A HEATED SLAB IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIRED SLAB
EPGE INSULATION R-VALUE FOR SLABS. AS INDICATED IN THE THE SLAB EDGE INSULATION FOR HEATED SLABS SHALL NOT
BE REQUIREP TO EXTEND BELOW THE SLAB.

THERE ARE NO SHGC REQUIREMENTS IN THE MARINE ZONE.

BASEMENT WALL INSULATION SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN WARM-HUMID LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY FIGURE NIl0l7 AND TABLE

4 ALTERNATIVELY., INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAMING CAVITY PROVIPING NOT LESS THAN AN R-VALUE OF R-l9.

h THE FIRST VALUE 1S CAVITY INSULATION, THE SECOND VALUE IS CONTINUOUS INSULATION. THEREFORE, AS AN EXAMPLE,

"12+5" MEANS R-15 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION.

MASS WALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION NIl02.2.5. THE SECOND R-VALUE APPLIES WHERE MORE THAN HALF OF

THE INSULATION IS ON THE INTERIOR OF THE MASS WALL.

TABLE R402..4 FOOTNOTE:

(a) NONFENESTRATION U-FACTORS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM MEASUREMENT, CALCULATION OR AN APPROVED SOURCE OR AS
SPECIFIED IN SECTION R4021.%

GENERAL NOTES:

THESE GENERAL NOTES ARE TO BE USED AS A SUPFLEMENT TO THE PRAWINGS.
ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND AMONG THE PRAWINGS, GENERAL NOTES AND SITE
CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTEPD TO THE ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH
PISCREPANCY IN WRITING. ANY WORK PONE BY THE CONTRACTOR AFTER THE
PISCOVERY OF A DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE CONTRACTORS OWN RISK.

ALL METHOPS AND MATERIALS TO CONFORM TO THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE, 201 INTERNATIONAL RESIPENTIAL COPE AS REQUIRED AND 2018 WASHINGTON
STATE ENERGY COPDE AS AMENDED AND ADOPTED BY APPLICABLE JURISDICTION.

SMOKE ALARMS AND HEAT PETECTION (R%14):

ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORPANCE WITH ULZI7 AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORPANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS COPE AND THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING
EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE PRIMARY POWER
FROM THE BUILPING WIRING AND BE lloV INTERCONNECTED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP.

EXHAUST HOOP MAKEUP AIR (MI50%.4): KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOPS EXHAUSTING OVER
400CFM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH MAKEUP AIR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO
THE EXHAUST RATE. SUCH MAKE UP SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A MEANS OF
CLOSURE AND SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLED TO START AND OPERATE
SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE EXHAUST SYSTEM.

PROJECT INFORMATION

SCOPE OF WORK:

CONSTRUCT NEW 1,677 SF. APARTMENT & 529 SF. GARAGE.

ARCHITECT

REGISTERED
K JORGHNSEN
STATE OF WASHINGTON

N&
NE]

COPE ANALYSIS:
LIVE WORK IBC SECTION 419 OCCTYPE |[SQFT OcCCLD RATIO
MAIN FLOOR B-OFFICE B 342 2| 15% OCCUPANCY TYPE:
PROPOSED 1677 SF MIXED USE LIVE/WORK : R-2/U
MAIN FLOOR U GARAGE U 478 2] EXISTING 980 SF 70 PLUS YEAR OLD : B
MAIN FLOOR R-2 ENTRY R L , CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (% WALLS I-HR RATED)
MAIN FLOOR STORAGE RM IN GARAGE U 37
% BUILDING WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
MAIN FLOOR U COVERED BREEZEWAY U 117 :
ND FLOOR R-2 RESIDENCE R-2 1112 5| ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA PER IBC TABLE 506.2:
' R-2 : 7000 SF (PROPOSED: |677 SF)
ZND FLOOR U BALCONY U /3 U: 16500 SF (PROPOSED: 529 SF)
L L S OCCUPANT LOAD PER IBC TABLE 1004.%:

NEW BUILPING SHALL
NOT ENCROACH ON TO
NEIGHBORING LOTS

W, ENTWISTILE STREET

RESIPENTIAL: 1677 / 200 = 9 OCCUPANT
PARKING GARAGES: %29 / 200 = % OCCUPANTS
TOTAL OCCUPANTS = |2 OCCUPANTS

/ \

PESIGN CRITERIA (IRC %01): THE ENGINEERED LATERAL PESIGN FOR THE BUILPING IS IN
ACCORPANCE WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING COPE AND IS PROVIDED BY THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD.

FIREBLOCKING: SHALL BE PROVIPED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED PRAFT OPENINGS AND TO

FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES AND BETWEEN TOP STORY AND

PESIGN LOADS:
ROOF: LL=25, DL=Ip, TL=40
FLOOR: LL=40, PL=l0, TL=K0
PECK: LL=l0, PL=60, TL=70

CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS:
CONCRETE FOUNPATIONS SHALL BE PESIGNED IN ACCORDPANCE WITH IRC CHAPTER 4.

MIN. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (Fe) : 2,000 PS| (R404.%.5.)

MIN. YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL REINFORCEMENT: 60,000 PS| (R40413.3.7)
CONCRETE MIXING % DELIVERY SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 94 OR ASTM C 8%
MIN. REINFORCEMENT COVER: |F CAST AGAINST EARTH: 2" MIN COVER. |F CAST
AGAINST REMOVABLE FORMS: |-I/2" EOR NO. 5 BARS AND SMALLER, 2" FOR NO. &
BARS OR LARGER. (R40%.%.5.% % R404.1%.5.7.4)

FORMS SHALL BE MADE OF AN APPROVED MATERIAL. FORMS SHALL BE POSITIONED
AND SECURED BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE AND SHALL PROVIPE SUFFICIENT
STRENGTH TO CONTAIN CONCRETE PURING THE CONCRETE PLACEMENT OPERATION
(IRC R404.1%2.0)

CONCRETE SHALL BE CONSOLIDATED BY SUITABLE MEANS DURING PLACEMENT AND
SHALL BE WORKED AROUND EMBEDPED ITEMS AND REINFORCEMENT AND INTO CORNER
OF FORMS (IRC 40412.5.%)

VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL WALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE THE LONGEST LENGTHS
PRACTICAL. WHERE SPLICES ARE NECESSARY IN REINFORCEMENT, THE LENGTH
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R&08.%.4(]) AND FIGURE R608.%.4(l). THE
MAXIMUM GAP BETWEEN NON-CONTACT PARALLEL BARS AT A LAP SPLICE SHALL NOT
EXCEEP THE SMALLER OF ONE-FIFTH THE REQUIRED LAP LENGTH AND & INCHES.
FOR GRADE 00 STEEL #4 BAR (TABLE R608.5.4())):

-LAP SPLICE LENGTH-TENSION = 50 INCHES

-TENSION PEVELOPMENT LENGTH FOR STRAIGHT BAR = 2% INCHES

-TENSION PEVELOPMENT LENGTH FOR 20-DPEGREE AND 180-PEGREE WITH NOT
LESS THAN 2.5 INCHES OF SIPE COVER PERPENPICULAR TO PLANE OF HOOK AND
20-PEGREE STANPARD HOOKS WITH NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES OF COVER ON THE
BAR EXTENSION BEYOND HOOK = 9 INCHES

-TENSION PEVELOPMENT LENGTH FOR BAR WITH 20-PEGREE AND 180 PEGREE
STANDARD HOOK HAVING LESS COVER THAN REQUIRED ABOVE = |Z INCHES.

PAMPPROOFING (IRC R406):

FOUNDATION WALLS THAT RETAIN EARTH AND ENCLOSE INTERIOR SPACES AND FLOORS
BELOW GRADE SHALL BE PAMPPROOFED FROM THE TOF OF THE FOOTING TO THE FINISHED
GRADE. CONCRETE WALLS SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED BY APFLYING ANY ONE OF THE
MATERIALS LISTED IN R 400 ¥ R406.2

INFILTRATION CONTROL (WSEC 402):

l. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND POOR FRAMES, OFPENINGS BETWEEN WALLS AND
FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF AND BETWEEN WALL PANEL; OFENINGS AT
PENETRATION OF UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS, FLOOR AND ROOFS;AND ALL OTHER
OPENING IN THE BUILPING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED AND GASKETED OR
WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE. OTHER EXTERIOR JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL
BE SIMILARLY TREATED, OR TAPED, OR COVERED WITH MOISTURE VAFPOR PERMEABLE
HOUSEWRAP

Z. ALL EXTERIOR POORS OR POORS SERVING AS ACCESS TO AN ENCLOSED UNHEATED
AREA SHALL BE WEATHERSTRIPPEDP TO LIMIT LEAKAGE AROUNPD THEIR PERIMETER WHEN
IN A CLOSED POSITION

9. RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES (402.4.4): WHEN INSTALLED IN THE BUILPING ENVELOPE
SHALL BE:

-TYPE IC RATEP AND CERTIFIEP UNDER ASTM EZ5% TO HAVE NO MORE THAN Z.0 CFM AIR
MOVEMENT

-THE LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL BE TESTED AT 76 PASCALS OR |57 LBS/SF PRESSURE
PIFFERENCE AND LABELED SHOWING COMPLIANCE

-SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK AT THE CEILING TO PREVENT AIR
LEAKAGE

VAPOR BARRIERS/GROUND COVERS:

CLASS | (SHEET POLYETHYLENE, UNPERFORATED ALUMINUM FOIL) OR CLASS I
(KRAFT-FACED FIBERGLASS BATTS) VAPOR RETARPERS ARE REQUIRED ON THE INTERIOR
SIPE OF FRAMED WALLS (R702.2)

CLASS |l VAPOR RETARPER (LATEX OR ENAMEL PAINT) PERMITTED AT VENTED CLADDING
OVER WOOP STRUCTURAL PANELS, FIBERBOARPD, OR GYPSUM, OR CONTINUOUS INSULATION
WITH R-VALUE >= 2.5 OVER 2x4 WALLS OR R-VALUE »=2.7% OVER Zx& WALLS. (R702.7.)

VAPOR RETARDER UNDER SLAB (R%06.2.%): & MIL POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED VAPOR
RETARPER WITH JOINTS LAPPED NOT LESS THAN &' SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE
CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB AND THE BASE COURSE OR THE PREPARED SUBGRADE WHERE
NO BASE COURSE EXISTS. EXCEFT AT GARAGES, UTILITY BUILPINGS AND OTHER
UNHEATED ACCESSORY STRUCTURES.

GROUND COVER (R408.): © MIL BLACK POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE
LAID OVER THE GROUND WITHIN CRAWL SPACES AND SHALL BE OVERLAPPED 12" MINIMUM
AT THE JOINTS AND SHALL EXTEND TO THE FOUNDATION WALL

ROOF SPACE. INSTALL PER IRC %0Z.|

WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD (IRC 702.%.7): GYPSUM BOARD USED AS A
BACKER BOARD FOR CERAMIC TILE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM CI526, ClII7& OR CI278.
WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED OVER A VAFPOR RETARPER
IN A SHOWER OR TUB COMPARTMENT. CUT OR EXPOSED EPGES, INCLUPING THOSE AT
WALL INTERSECTIONS, SHALL BE SEALED AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

FASTENERS IN PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD (R317.%.): FASTENERS, INCLUDING NUTS
AND WASHERS, FOR PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ZINC-COATED,
GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER. STAPLES SHALL BE
OF STAINLESS STEEL.

PRIP EPGE (IRC R20%.2.£.%): A PRIP EPGE SHALL BE PROVIPED AT EAVES AND GABLES OF
ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFS AND SHALL EXTEND .25 INCHES BELOW SHEATHING AND 2" UP
ROOF DECK

201 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY COPDE:

- SEE COMPLIANCE FORMS ATTACHED

-VENTILATING SYSTEM USED: INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE USING EXHAUST FANS (IMC

40%.9.0, CHAPTER Bl-BZ WAC)
-WHOLE HOUSE FAN SHALL OPERATE INTERMITTENTLY AND CONTINUOUSLY
-AUTOMATIC 24-HR CLOCK SET TO OPERATE FRACTIONAL 'ON' TIME IN 502.8.5.
-OUTPOOR AIR WILL BE PRAWN FROM AIR INLETS INSTALLED IN WINDOWS (40%.8.0.)

FRACTIONAL OPERATION TIME (f) OF 24 HR TIMER TO BE SET BY MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR. |50 CFM FAN (lle CFM @ ,2BIN WC) WILL BE USED AND SET TO A 4-HOUR
CYCLE. THE ON TIME MINUTES BASED ON TABLE 40%.8. AND ASHRAE ©2.2-2010:

- 12% MINUTES PER 4-HR CYCLE IF RATE &0 (TABLE MI07.2.2(1)); f=52

- I6 MINUTES PER 4-HR CYCLE IF RATE 7% (TABLE MI07.5.2()); f=.0%

- 1&7 MINUTES PER 4-HR CYCLE IF RATE 920 (TABLE MI07.2.5(1); f=78

- 218 MINUTES PER 4-HR CYCLE IF RATE 105 (TABLE MI%07.2.2(1)); f=2I

PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE POSTED WITHIN % FEET OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL
OR ON THE PANEL ITSELF. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETEPD BY THE BUILPER OR
REGISTERED PESIGN PROFESSIONAL AND LIST THE FOLLOWING: INSULATION R-VALUES
FOR ALL BUILDING FRAMING AND FOUNDATION/SLAB COMPONENTS, DUCT INSULATION
OUTSIDE CONDITIONED AREAS, GLAZING U VALUES AND/OR SHGC VALUES, TYPE AND
EFFICIENCY OF HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM AND HEATING EQUIPMENT, PUCT LEAKAGE
RATES INCLUPING TEST CONPITIONS AND AIR LEAKAGE RESULTS (WSEC 401.%).

EXHAUST PUCTS: EXHAUST PUCTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BACK-PRAFT DAMPERS. ALL

EXHAUST PUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-4.

HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES (WSEC 404.): 7%% OF ALL LUMINARIES SHALL BE HIGH

EFFICACY.

TESTING (WSEC 402.4..2): REQUIRED FOR ALL BULDINGS AND SHALL OCCUR ANY TIME
AFTER ROUGH-IN AND AFTER INSTALLATION OF PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING
ENVELOPE. BUILPING ENCLOSURE AIR LEAKAGE TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED PER
ASTM C779 AND THE TARGET LEAKAGE RATE IS 0.25 CFM/FTZ (1% L/S%M2) AT 0.3 IN.
WG (7% PA)

()  SUBMIT BUILDING ENCLOSURE AIR LEAKAGE TEST REPORTS TO JURISPICTION AND
OWNER;

(2) IFINITIAL TEST RESULT EXCEEDS 0.2% CFM/FTZ (1% L/S%M2), INDICATE THAT
INSPECTION AND ALL PRACTICAL CORRECTIVE ACTIONS BE COMPLETED AND DOCUMENTED
IN THE AIR LEAKAGE TEST REPORT AND THE BUILDING SHALL BE RE-TESTED;

(%) INDICATE THAT CORRECTIVE MEASURES AND RETESTING MUST BE REPEATED UNTIL
THE TEST RESULT IS 0.40 CFM/FTZ (2.0 L/5%*MZ) OR LESS;

(4) INCLUDE AIR BARRIER TEST REPORT IN PROJECT CLOSE OUT DOCUMENTATION
PROVIDED TO BUILDING OWNER.

SEALING (WSEC 40%.2.2): PUCTS SHALL BE LEAK TESTED IN ACCORDPANCE WITH WU

R2-%% USING THE MAXIMUM DUCT LEAKAGE RATES SPECIFIED.

-POST CONSTRUCTION & ROUGH-IN: TOTAL LEAKAGE TO BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO
4CFM PER 100 SF. OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA AT 0.l INCHES W.G. FOR ENTIRE SYSTEM,
INCLUPING AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE. ALL REGISTER BOOTS SHALL BE TAPED OR
OTHERWISE SEALED PURING TEST. LEAKAGE TO OUTPOORS SHALL BE LESS THAN OR
EQUAL TO 4CFM PER 100 SQUARE FEET OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA

PUCT INSULATION X INSTALLATION (WSEC 40%.21 k& 40%.2.%): PUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED

TO A MINIMUM R-8, EXCEPT IF LOCATEDP COMPLETELY WITHIN THE BUILDPING THERMAL
ENVELOPE. BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS PUCTS OR PLENUMS,
INSTALLATION OF PUCTS SHALL NOT DISPLACE REQUIRED ENVELOPE INSULATION.

PROJECT CLOSE OUT POCUMENTATION (Cl0%.0.%): PROJECT CLOSE OUT POCUMENTATION
1S REQUIREPD INCLUPING APFPLICABLE CALCULATIONS, WSEC ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE
REPORTS, AND FENESTRATION NFRC RATING CERTIFICATES

U
Zléoo?/f—: LINE . » PRYWELL FOR FOOTING. IBC SECTION 419.% FIRE PROTECTION,
%, THE LIVE/WORK UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH A MONITORED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
- WHERE REQUIRED BY SECTION 907.2.9 &
E o S AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN

POWNSPOUTS SHALYL BE
CONVEYEP TO THE/NEW

PRYWELL

N
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SITE
/b’ % BENCFIMARK LINES SHALL BE RELOCATED UNPERGROUND
I3 c ELEV=
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ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, CABLE AND COMMUNICATION

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

PARCEL #: 180100-0010

ADPDRESS: 447 TOLT AVENUE, CARNATION WA 280\4
ZONING: CBP (CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT)

LOT AREA: 2,500 SF.

SETBACKS:
FRONT: 0'

REAR: 0'

SIDEYARD: ¢'

MAX. HT: 30" TO RIDGE

MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): N/A
IMPERVIOUS: N/A

LOT COVERAGE:

BUILPING FOOTPRINT
(EXISTING & NEW): 2,25| SF.
COVERAGE:

225\/2%00= 94.0%

LEGAL PESCRIPTION:

LOT . EB. COWLES ADPPITION TO TOWN OF TOLT, ACCORPING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORPEPD IN VOLUME Z| OF PLATS, PAGE
22, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

HEIGHT CALCULATION:

MAX. HEIGHT ALLOWED: %0.0'
HGHEST RIDGE: 25.94' £ 0.0'

11702 98th Ave NE, #105, Kirkland, WA 98034
ewww.j3architectslic.com e 425.242.0369 ¢

~RCHITECTS

— Neil Jorgensen, Architect

A

YARD SETBACK

ACCORPANCE WITH SECTION 20%.2.8.

%' SIDE SETBACK

EXISTING FRONT
PATH TO REMAIN

GARAGE

NEW 1677 SF

APARTMENT

MF. EL: 0.
PROPOSED UsE: 'R-2'

FIRE SEPARATION
MEASURED FROM
THIS IMAGINARY LINE

SIPE SEWER ALREADY
CONNECTEPD

IF ROAPWAY CUTS ARE ~
REQUIREP- ROW PERMIT WILL TS~

BE OBTAINED. IF ASPHALT 15 ™

CUT, 0 FT OF OVERLAY ON
ASPHALT WILL BE DONE

MAINTAIN HORlIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTINUITY
ALONG THE B' OR LESS SETBACKS PER IBC
700.% AND 706.¢

Conditions of approval:
1. Street sign shall be installed prior to construction for
emergency services & identification of construction site.

2. 13R sprinkler system shall be applied for, reviewed, permitted,

Installed, & Inspected by Fire Authority prior to framing
approval to cover with insulation.

3. Back flow device shall be installed and new water service line
shall be reviewed and approved by Fire Authority in order to

provide adequate fire flow for required 13R sprinkler system
4. Monitored fire alarm system shall be applied for, reviewed,
permitted, installed, & Inspected by Fire Authority prior to
framing approval to cover with insulation.
5. Required fire wall & parapet at existing building shall be
installed, inspected, & approved prior to final occupancy
granted of live work unit.

Approved plans shall be on site for all required inspections.

APJOINING BUILPING

EXISTING

OFFICE
EXIST. USE 'B'

Reviewed For Code Compliance

//’/

David Spencer, CBO
09/28/2023

17 total plan sheet/pages

SCALE: |'=0'-0"

ENERGY CREPITS REQUIRED : &

HEATING OFTION 2: .o CREPITS
TYPE OF HEATING : HEAT PUMP
MODEL: MXZ-4C5GNAS

ENERGY OPTION |I: 0.5 CREDITS
EFFICIENT BUILPING ENVELOPE

ENERGY OPTION 2.2: |0 CREDITS
AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL ¥ EFFICIENT VENTILATION

ENERGY OFTION 2.0: 2.0 CREDITS
HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC
OUTPOOR MOPEL#: (]) MHPMXZ4C%ENAS-UI
INPOOR MODEL#: (I) MHPMSZGLISNA-UI
(2) MHPMSZGLIZNA-U

ENERGY OFTION B.%: .0 CREPITS
EFFICIENT WATER HEATER
MOPDEL #: ECOHZ00DVLN-2

ENERGY OFTION 7.I: 0.5 CREDPITS
APPLIANCE PACKAGE

VICINTIY MAP:

W inéwidte £ Camt
4471 Tolt Ave,
Carnation, WA 98074
o jarmin Apphal
sie Lynn Salor

Qe

AREA CALCULATION
LEVEL/ROOM NEW
MAIN FLOOR (SF) 429
UPPER FLOOR (SF.) 1222
NEW TOTAL (SQ.FT.): 677
GARAGE ¥ STORAGE (SF) %29
SHEET INDEX
C COVER-GENERAL NOTES
C-l PRAINAGE ¥ GRAPING PLAN
| FOUNPATION PLAN
YA MAIN FLOOR FRAMING
% MAIN FLOOR PLAN
4 UPPER FLOOR FRAMING
ZJ UPPER FLOOR PLAN
o ROOF FRAMING
7 ELEVATIONS
& SECTIONS
AD-| ARCHITECTURAL PETAILS
AD-2 ARCHITECTURAL PETAILS
AD-% ADA PETAILS
S- STRUCTURAL PETAILS
\9oa|e: " =10 \
025 o o' z0' 40'

PROPOSED RESIPENCE FOR
GASS RESIPENCE
447 TOLT AVE
CARNATION, WA 28014

COVER SHEET

JOB #
21-00|

PATE: 10-1z-22
REV: 06-15-2%
REV: 08-0I-2%
REV: 09-2|-2%
REV: 09-14-2%
REV: 09-27-2%

SHEET #

C

COPYRIGHT © 13 ARCHITFCTS 11 ¢



FLON S

e

TS

S WE “'m ﬁ'\,
S Emt N

= |V = CEE S G ]

— B o ) = | g

a

1)
2)

NOTES

05 1-454-11 60

AR
B

——

I

e — — — —

OFr il Of 1AL

DRY WELL LOCATION SHALL BE 10-FT MIN FROM HOUSE ro'b%am PROPERTY LINE

24-m (¥ARD DRAIN) CATCH BASIN PVC PER WSDOT STD B=10.70-00 AND SHALL HAVE A 24— SUMP
WASHED DRAN ROCK PER WSDOT STD SPECS SECTION 8-03.12(4)

6= PIPE SHALL TRANSITION FROM SOUD PVC TO PERFORATED OMCE WETHIN DRYWELL LMMTS

NUMBER OF REQUIRED DRYWELLS VARES BASED ON AMOUNT ON IMPERVIOUS AREA.

EXTEMD BOTTOM OF DRYWELL TO SAMDY/GRAVELLY LAYER IDENTFIED ™ SOIL REPORT

A%

Carmation

DOWNSPOUT
INFILTRATION DRYWELL

W, ENTWISTILE STREET

POWNSFPOUT PRAIN

TO CONNECT TO NEW
RYWELL

FLOOR LINE
ABOVE

POWNSFPOUT PRAIN
TO CONNECT TO NEW
PRYWELL

PRYWELL SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTEPD PER
CITY STANDPARD PR-2

) NEW |677 SF BULDING
F APARTMENT
77.6 / X MF. EL: go.
;L PROPOSED USE: 'R-2'
~J
~J . 73
/ &
/ 0( . 773
/ Y
A\ EXISTING

/

/ . 779
778 — 78+
PENOTES EXIST.

- 777 / TOFO. ELEV.- TYP.

@ - 772 PENOTES FINISHED
TOPO. ELEV.- TYP.

EXIST. GRADE ELEVATIONS
TO REMAIN. NO GRAPE
APJUSTMENTS REQUIRED

CLEARING
LMITS

GARAGE
EL: 78.9'

ADPJOINING

/

OFFICE

ROOF & FTG PRAIN TO CONNECT TO
S~ NEW PRYWELL

Reviewed For Code Compliance

David Spencer, CBO

SCALE: |'=l0

REGISTERED

ARCHITECT
NEIT K JORGHNSEN
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ewww.j3architectslic.com e 425.242.0369 ¢

_RCHITECTS

N&s
— Neil Jorgensen, Architect '
11702 98th Ave NE, #105, Kirkland, WA 98034 M[',AJ,
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N 20 X L
CONT. FOOTING e
8" STEMWALL OVER
I“4"W X 10"D FOOTING
R
3 ———
ul ]
" STEMWALL SIS |
OVER [-4"W X I0"p o> \
FOOTING, TYP. |
UN.O. |
\
GARAGE R
|« 2
4" CONC. SLAB W/ #2 R
@ 18" 0C. EACH WAY SR
W
R
\
\
7-11/2" II-2" |
; -6 /8" f
[
8" STEMWALL OVER
\'} [} I
'S
N Q(;Q\Y ‘
Q STEP
Q FDN
S22 a 1 N ————— B | ——————————
|
STORAGE |
4" CONC. 5LAB |

LOCATION OF RAPON

VENT. SEE PTL. I/I
FOR INSTALLATION

STUB #4
BARS @
18" oc.
TYP.

44 2/8"

I"'-01/4"

91_9"

CRAWL SPACE

UNVENTED CRAWL SPACE- PROVIPE CONTINUOUS
MECHANICAL VENT!LA'll\I N (MIN. L.¢ CUBIC FT PER MIN.
FOR EACH B0 SQFT.) ANP IGNITION BARRIER

REQUIREMENTS PER 2019 |BC 1202.4.%. MUST USE

CLASS | VAPOR BARRIER.

%-7%/8"

9l_|ll

EXISTING 9TEMWALL/

(|

CRAWL SP

EXISTING

r—— -
| |
} e 24" Q. x 2" DEEP FOOTING W/ (2) #4 EW.
. 24 |
o i
i i ______ 20" 5Q. x 12" DEEP FOOTING W/ (2) #4 EW.
L %0
9/27/23
NOTES:

. &" STEM WALL WITH I6'x0" FOOTING TYPICAL (UN.O.)- SEE
DETAIL FOR NOTES ¥ REINFORCING.

2. ANCHOR BOLTS, HOLDOWNS % PLATE WASHERS PER
ENGINEER OF RECORD- SEE S-SHEETS.

3. ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE GROUND OR
CONCRETE TO BE AN APPROVED
PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD

O = I I

ELECTRICAL

r \JUNCTION BOX
FAN

CLOSET VENT STACK

AV VA N

GARAGE
oTo.

HORIZONTAL PIPE SLOPED TO
—— ALLOW DRAINAGE OF

W CONDENSATION
] % SEALANT AT ALL
— I PENETRATIONS IN AR BARRIER
i r | PERFORATED DPRAN PIPE
/ CONNECTED TO VENT STACK

PERFORATED PRAIN PIPE TRENCH
COVERED W/ COURSE GRAVEL
(NO FINES)

POLYETHYLENE MECHANICALLY
ATTACHED TO FOUNPATION WALL
PERIMETER ¥ SEALED.
CONTINUOUS (ALL JOINTS TAPED)

RADON VENT DTL.
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=) e LEGEND
SP.
® - DENOTES lloV. SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP % INTERCONNECTED ALARMS
C@O‘ ---- DENOTES lloV. SMOKE PETECTOR CARBON
MONOXIPE PETECTOR W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP ¥ INTERCONNECTED ALARMS
) - 50 CFM MN. BATH FAN
9/27/23
2I-6" 30" [PMWH] ---- DUCTLESS MINI WALL HEAD
V\W/iflj 'GQ:AI;?:E d [ R SR 1 7/ WEST GARAGE
RATED WALL PER 2-¢' i2-0" 0, Bd 8 WALL- | HR FIRE wzzm | HR FIRE RATED WALL
IBC TABLE 602 | RATED WALL PER
BALCONY ABOVE | | IBC TABLE 402
[ 20" DOO# =§ FF]‘T‘ NOTE@:
S 2y N W/ CLOSER|— 2y » S 7
© = A ¥LATCH g = A © l PENOTES SHEARWALL TYP. SEE $-SHEETS FOR
7 SCHEDULE, DETALS X NOTES
17777 e i L e N e 2 2. SECURE HOT WATER HEATER TO FRAMING WITH (2)
' | 12'x®' oHp ) M L2z, SEISMIC STRAPS. PROVIDE (2) LAYERS 3/4" PW. @
! i ‘ e 7 : PLATFORM
: | SR ‘ ot | X : 2. HWT/FURN. IGNITION SOURCE TO BE NOT LESS THAN 19
: | I : ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR.
: | | | . %T | 4. |/2" GWB REQUIRED BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE
" | Ll ‘ NEY : ON WALLS AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURE. /8" TYPE 'X'
\ | S . % : REQUIRED ON GARAGE CEILING WHEN HABITABLE SPACE IS
: | I S ABOVE GARAGE.
i | | ] 3 & . FILL CAVITY AT 4X EXTERIOR HEAPERS W/ R-I0 RIGID
\7 | 56" o s INSULATION
7 w GUARDRAIL %:%e &. IDENTIFICATION MARK SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL
:j | w/ AANDRAN\ < INSULATION MATERIALS AND INSULATION INSTALLED SUCH
.é et . ;: THAT THE MARK IS READLY OBSERVABLE DURING
1
17 SEE NOTE #4 FOR f: INSPECTION
17 GWB REGUIREMENTS 2 7. FENESTRATION PRODUCTS SHALL BE LABELED WITH NFRC
= l/ ] 1 1
N % « @ GARAGE 50" D g U-FACTOR, SHEC, VT AND LEAKAGE RATING
§ :j 3 Zn 2 & 2-1/2" X 206A METAL STUDS @ 16" OC. WITH GWB ON ONE
& :j > f: 3 < SIDE AND |/2" ACX PLYWOOD ON STORAGE SIPE, UP TO
Ny % m AR = 3 i FLOOR DECK OR UNPERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING.
o 7 < =
I i
7 3 2/ 7 = N
17 ® 4" CONC. SLAB w 9
i l0'-2" z2-6\/2" | 722" %1% 1/2" u f' COVERED 'g‘
7 | % Zi WALK
2
{7 2-/2" STEEL C-H, C-T, OR L 2:
/] | STUS W/PROPRIETARY s o
I] GYPSUM PANELS ON BOTH ~ FROVIPE SOLIP 21 (2
1] SIPES PER GA FILE NO. CORE SELF p2' [ P \an/
:2 WP &7%\, SEE DTL. 2/Apz  CHOZING POOR w7 20\
1 L 1 " 1 "
:f EFFICIENT WATER HEATER  RADON VENT \ 2" - ST 6: 5.2 , AD| % 50
S|IF| MOPEL #: ECOHZOODVLN-2- | N GARAGE| _ DUME ¢ N g 2 /E\ LANDING LANDING
I WeEC OPT. 5.3 S [ N\z-0 - % I
- =7 % 2INE? | warer & ORE 6 T e HANDRAL — 45 Oon0
2 17 L T /e 1Y 2
- |/ ] qQ i) N -
S 7 S— [ : ! g [ S
. 17/ N ak inln i ik ik R =2 T oA eRAL 2-0
N :6 é dRP‘ HANDRAIL Y i 13/8" sollp
® 7 LP ZIR o N0 1 CORE SELFT 26'H
3 % N I CLOSING
PTU 7/ADI GUARDRAIL
® if L' oNE. olaB | S E I
7 ‘ S —N\ & 1]|2070 ENTRY SCEQGE RAMP % LANDINGS SHALL COMPLY
i | P L 501/ NY PooR WITH ICC All7) SECTION 40% X
HATCH PENOTES | HR 1 A7 <& - - A\ IBCZ0IZ SECTION 1012
1 | \
FIRE RATED WALL i N sb D @ w | HR FIRE
PER IC TABLE 602- \ IZ]] | || x| 24 ® ©|  co RATED DOOR APA RAMP
SEE GA FILE NO. WP {5 IR co. | i . ANDRAL I
- | 8lom ON PTL. I/ADZ i L L N VR VA 1S AN
b =¢\ | I e
® .  BATHROOM N a
9 “SEE SHEET AD-2 it | v 2
% | || 4" | ) Zh
:%‘ \ 7 7 i
% } i \ 2\
7 | 50 | o
:/ e | Z \ I
I/ RS | = 1 %: 3
I =
—— ze N ART B N
17 OFFICE ) > i iy
Y STUDlO /i 2
ig 2-6 9% oF 9@9' _ 148 oF i
17 f: | HR FIRE RATED
. % . 20 WALL PER IBC TABLE
g = . o g %. " G02- SEE GAFILE
= :/é 5-31/2 7-0 = ;L/ NO. WP 8105, SEE
DTL. I/AD
HEAT FUMP y % T V/hvz
OUTPOOR UNIT: (I) 1% a
MHPMXZ4C3GNAS-UI .é " U
l(NDOOE UNIT} () MHPMSZGLIZNA-UI 1 Q,(k"’ i o
2) MHPMSZGLIZNA-UIMXZ-4C56NAS % - | K
v il se 97 |
e Tewa —~ %070 ENTRY T'-;TNTZ o
A 1
/ POOR W/ 2 2
HATCH DENOTES | HR < HANDRAIL P Y N HANDRAL HATCH DENOTES | HR
N > | SIPELIGHT X 0lzg HANDRALL S
_ | FIRE RATED WALL PER TRANSOM ABOVE ~ — FIRE RATED WALL ~ _
S| IBC TABLE 602- SEE GA DN ZR iz PORCH PER IBC TABLE ¢0z-
| FILE NO. WP 8lom ON L4t [Py ~5.0" CONG. SEE GA FILE NO. WP ©
DTL. I/ADZ % 7/ADZ FOR L ¢ i &lo% ON PTL. I/ADZ
PARAPET PTL. NO i 10-2 17-9 L NO OPENINGS IN THIS
OPENINGS IN THIS WALL ‘Ll I/4"+ 21-6" 5-0 WALL
Pl KN £ . .
72777 2 7 Reviewed For Code Compliance
REMOVE NON !
CONFORMING | EXIST. e 4
WINDOW } v
David Spencer, CBO
EXIST. || M P X
| 09/28/2023
i | Ste
|
REMOVE NON | @"f’
CONFORMING \ - “ — — —
WINDOW
EXIST. -
i | HR FIRE RATED
POOR- NO TRANSOM
OR SIDE LITES
[
Seale: I/4" =1
-_ ‘l Zl 4I g’ I@I
| EXST.ATTIC |
E
| e AREA CALCULATION
A ¥ LEVEL/ROOM NEW
\ &/ 1 MAIN FLOOR (SF) 428
\ UPPER FLOOR (5F) 1222
NEW TOTAL (SQFT): 1677
GARAGE k STORAGE (5F) 529
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NN

| HR FIRE RATED /

WALL ASSEMBLY -
SEE PTL/ I/ADZ

HANGER
PER PLAN

GIRPER
TRUSS

| PETAIL
SCALE: I/4" = |-0"

| HR FIRE RATED
WALL ASSEMBLY
SEE DTL/ |/ADZ

PETAIL

Z

| HR FIRE RATEP WALL @ FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: I/4" = |'-0"

, % STEP
POWN

SLOPE
I/4"12

, SEE PLAN

1. e TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING

I8" DEEP OPEN WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24"

GIRPER
TRUSS

e TYPICAL FLOOR TRUSS FPROFILE

JV\\V/\/

BLOCKING

0.C. (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

—— REDPUCED TO 2"

FLOOR TRUSSES

PEEF AT BEAM

END GIRPER TRUSS

54

VAN

\g/

o LEGEND

@ ---- DENOTES CONCENTRATED LOAD FROM ABOVE. PROVIDE
SB SOLIP BLOCKING TO MATCH STUD WIPTH ABOVE MIN.

NOTES:

I ALL TRUSS HANGERS TO BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

2. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWN MUST
BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT.

3. DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRED IN APPROXIMATE EQUAL
SPACES NOT EXCEEDING 1,000 SF. AND SHALL CONSIST OF
I/2" GWB OR 2/8" STRUCTURAL PANELS

4. TRUSS DESIGNS AND PETAILS SHALL BE PREPARED ¥
STAMPED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED IN WASHINGTON
STATE AND SHALL BE PROVIPED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, TRUSS
PRAWINGS SHALL REMAIN ON THE JOB SITE.

%. DROPPED BEAMS ¥ HEADERS ARE SPECIFIED ON THE
FLOOR BELOW. FLUSH BEAMS ARE SPECIFIED ON FRAMING
PLANS

6. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE %/4" T¥G 0SB OR PLYWOOPD.
NAIL PANEL EDGES W/ 10d @ 6" OC. k PANEL FIELD W/ 104
@ 12" 0C., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9/27/23

NOTE: See structural calc's pages S57 & S63

Cantilevered Floor Center Girder |Failed

1 piecgs) 5 1/2" x 18" 24F-V4 DF Glulam
N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

{ 4\ The CCQB66SDS2.5 along with the MSTI72 strap over the beam to

the post resist the uplift at the support .". approved by EOR

END GIRPER TRUSS

A
\e4/

54

9|‘0u TRU55 10
BLOCKING UNDER 7-0
WALL ABOVE
GIRDER TRUSS f & ENJGIRDER TRUSS W
. ) |
© 9 a GLB B-1/2x 9 24F-V®
v - i BOTTOM FLUSH
Y4’ I | N i —— | S S — iy ——— A p— / I —— 7077
I ‘:; V4] & m) 11 —— a4
SIMPSON THA422Z HANGER W/ — S 2 %
TF WRAPPED 2" MIN. FILL ALL NAIL S v 4
HOLES, PROVIDE S0LIP BLOCK 7 v - %
FOR FACE IN GIRDER AS REQD =5 9 i z-0 g
(THAC @ END CONPITION) s *55 % B PN MA-'\.-’\M/\-’\/\/\-"gM/
;; /
V V]
!/ /
1 4
i - - - .k ] (5 L - -
% M - = - - 7
% GLB B2« | Z44F-V4 ;
% %
% - -
% L %
2 % /‘
27 V]
% %
% 1 V]
SIMPSON THA422 /;: z2-0 %
HANGER W/ TF % %
WRAPPED 2" MIN. (THAC % 2
@ END CONDITION) % %
%Y V]
% HwaLL
&1 L
S4 4 » ABAVE
% « o %
;? AL e
/ (p
// " Q@ g
ng __ | |4 RIGIPPRYERIPUCT | | 7 4
- - [T — 1 _af 7
7 o 7
% s NP %
PRYER ;, \D %
VENT HoOP % %
% NMSTIVE [QVER TOF %
2 9F GLello PoST %
’ ]
2\ 7 2
//
S -
V] V]
% BEARING WALL WAITER %
AFTSTIOPPIN I
..... L X -
% Gle[z-I/2x18 z4F V4 %
7 Zx'll0 HF#2 @ g
Y 16" oC. CCROLEPEPS2.5 %
7] FRAMING @ GLB TP POST %
) LANDING :
; . -
f PEARING WhLL \ . i
% Hcslox4|-o' .
/ OVER FULL
% DEPTH|BLOGRING EL
JGIRDER TRUSS . AS REQUIRED 2
77 C ;
% q celox4'-o %
Vi
ég/ OVER FULL|- 4
% PEFTH BLOCKING \ %
SIMPSON THA422 % AE| REQUIRED 20 %
HANGER W/ TF % 2
WRAPPED 2" MIN. % %
;5 7
V]
2 { 4
// //‘
7 %
V V]
// V]
773 7
% _ é
Vi
% TOP CHORD BEMRING TRUSSES v 0l %
7 o LX %
// r@ﬁe M é
(7 2 i ;
\) .
LR\ \V\
=1 S ||| e
j, — TRUG® %
\e4¢/ W BLOGKING UNPER %
Vi V]
e wall pBoViE ;
g; GLB B{/2x1® RI4F-Vi %
V V]
U 77775555 D905 999 s st 990 770077 -—- —— -l i
BEARING WALL - - -
(&
SIM.
< T
] r—

ADZ
SIM.
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9/27/23

OISO

L 777

o LEGEND

[DMWH] ---- PUCTLESS MINI WALL HEAD
| HR FIRE RATED WALL

PENOTES lloV. SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP % INTERCONNECTED ALARMS

DENOTES lloV. SMOKE DETECTOR CARBON
MONOXIPE PETECTOR W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP % INTERCONNECTED ALARMS

WHOLE HOUSE FAN INTERMITTENT TIMER- SEE
COVER SHEET FOR FRACTIONAL ON TIME

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

N&%
NEJ

K JORGHNSEN
STATE OF WASHINGTON

z

NOTES:

DENOTES SHEARWALL TYP. SEE S-SHEETS FOR
SCHEDULE, DETAILS ¥ NOTES
AFFIX LABEL NEAR CONTINUOUSLY OPERATED WHOLE

HOUSE FAN CONTROL THAT READS "WHOLE HOUSE

VENTILATION CONTROL- SEE OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS'
FILL CAVITY AT 4X EXTERIOR HEADERS W/ R-l¢ RIGID

INSULATION

IPENTIFICATION MARK SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL
INSULATION MATERIALS AND INSULATION INSTALLED SUCH

THAT THE MARK IS READILY OBSERVABLE PURING
INSPECTION
FENESTRATION PROPUCTS SHALL BE LABELED WITH NFRC

U-FACTOR, SHGC, VT AND LEAKAGE RATING

24-0'
4'-41/2" 2 1/2" 5" 2-81/2" 4-0" 4-0" 2-01/2"
26" HIGH| GUARDRAIL
Ar
4] Sn
- SLOPE W BALCONY sLore NS P
- DRAIN <U TOPRAN Sk PO
® (2)2x8 a S 3w
) W-6| | S
\ 5699 Xo (23008 560 | w=_ r
U —— = V
| = (2)2x& HPR ' :
: - T56 - - TS6 I
I ©0"x30" DIRECT VENT GAS N I
! SOAKING TUB FIREPLACE (V.T.0)- ® |
I INSTALL PER MANUF. © I
' SPECS. y
1 | 1
1 1
| MBATH | — !
: " " @__f :
i 24 = J I
: SHOWER z : ®
- B M.BPRM L
: N\ d E‘ 1
1 9 Al :
i : :
I . n " n n l— " n I
“ A5z | 4z ol 4eva  OVE gy :
...‘ I
< i ’ - ENERGY STA i
' RATED WASHER & ]
: 214 PRYER WSEC OFT. S, |
- i T o =
: f — 72-6 % I
$ |l orvex S IS
) )
RY 1 ‘ 2-4 ‘ > 1 3§
i | LAUNDRY &= L
l% : ‘ ‘ 7 zl @n al_""=ﬂ- 41 |" : gt_l‘
Q ! | \ WASHER - ; g; ! Q -
10 N B 1 = ©
¢ 1 | CLOSET | o Lz e K w
[\ - [\
1 1
=N | WHE [T A . PWDR 7 3
= 1 | \ @ X PUMB- |, , w -
% @ : | i © WAITER © “ : i‘@
N < 1 f < ! S I <
< % 7 I—— y A
I [ewic] HANPRAIL N %D;N SHELVES P Y
¥ 715 LOCATION OF RADON SA %P> i ¥
= > VENT. SEE PTL|I/I >N PANT = .
! FOR INSTALLATION © . | Q
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swww.j3architectslic.com e 425.242.0369 e
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— Neil Jorgensen, Architect
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PROPOSED RESIPENCE FOR
GASS RESIPENCE

447 TOLT AVE
CARNATION, WA 28014

UPPER FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

JOB #

Z|-00|

PATE: 10-1z-22

REV: 06-1%-2%
REV: 08-0I-2%
REV: 09-%1-2%
REV: 09-14-2%
REV: 09-27-2%
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David Spencer, CBO
09/28/2023
Seale: I/4" =1
I 2 4 &' &’
AREA CALCULATION
LEVEL/ROOM NEW
MAIN FLOOR (5F) 428
UPPER FLOOR (&F) 1222
NEW TOTAL (5QFT.): 677
GARAGE ¥ STORAGE (SF) %29

SHEET #

COPYRIGHT © .13 ARCHITFCTS 11 C




=
O — O
AN UPPER ROOF VENTILATION A NiE
(5 ROOF AREA: 127% 0T z
VENTILATION REQUIRED (AREAXI44/%00) olz § < &<
VENTILATION PROVIDED: =N
VENT BLOCKS (TOTAL BLOCKS): 20 0 <
LOWER TOTAL (x7. &l PER BLOCK): 250 @ o
LOW ROOF JACKS: (4) @ 49 5. EA): 28 =
*¥TOTAL LOWER PROVIDED: 25%.0
% AT LOWER (.50 MIN, .60 MAX.): 058
% REQ'D AT UPPER (.40 MIN, .50 MAX.): 0.42 i
40" 40" 9/27/23 UPPER AREA REQUIRED (UPPER %xTOTAL AREA): 258 3
| HR FIRE RATED | HR FIRE RATED ROOF JACKS TOTAL (UPPER AREA/49 S.. ): .27 3.
ROOF ROOF USE: 7 O <§t §
¥UPPER TOTAL PROVIDED: 294 L= 2
*TOTAL VENT PROVIDED (LOWER+UPPER): 4o 553 0
C X0
2 N
Aol NOTES: il b
| VENT BLOCKS TO HAVE (%) 2" DIAMETER SCREENED HOLES oss U
SCUPPER LOCATION NOTED PER PLAN. NOTE: VENTED EAVES AND 2uo Il
SCUPPER ' oo GABLE ENP VENTS ARE NOT PERMITTED WHEN BUILDING IS cZ2
[ oo . o . LOCATED %' FROM A PROPERTY LINE. < =
= —-———3} 7 Y 2. PROVIDE S0LID BEARING UNDER ALL GIRPER TRUSSES OF S <t E
% | / MULTIPLE STUPS TO MATCH TRUSS WIDTH, UN.O. D88
% % v 5. ALL TRUSS BOTTOM CHORDS TO BE DESIGNED AS ATTICS 8% U
;/ ¥ ] y /e / ; WITHOUT STORAGE (10 PSF LL). TRUSSES SHALL BE >S5z n:
DESIGNED WITH A BOTTOM CHORD OPENING LESS THAN A
7 / | /% % 42"<24" WHERE (2) OR MORE TRUSSES HAVE THE SAME |
7 DAY 4 . ¥ WEB CONFIGURATION.
% - o0 %% 2 4. ROOF TRUSSES k DESIGN TO CONFORM TO IRC R$02101
% W/ ngzif 0 % % %. ROOF OVERFRAMING: 2x4 RAFTERS @ 24" OC. W/ 2x4
7,08 /A . v POST SUPPORT @ 48" O.C. STAGGERED. BRACE POSTS
7 2 ) iy 27 v | % OVER 6'-0" (IN ZX FLAT DIRECTION).
% % % ©. TRUSS DESIGNS AND DETAILS SHALL BE PREFPARED ¥
A /) Z STAMPED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED IN WASHINGTON
i ‘ I-HR FIRE-RATER wa7sva STATE AND SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
? / | ROOF ASSEMBLY / g FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. TRUSS
% W/ CLASS B ROOF Y PRAWINGS SHALL REMAIN ON THE JOB SITE.
Z, i i COVERING PER IBC 1 7, 7. DROPPED BEAMS ¥ HEADERS ARE SPECIFIED ON THE
7 ;;ge Iixﬁfi'r;c}i Dz.z % 7 FLOOR BELOW. FLUSH BEAMS ARE SPECIFIED ON FRAMING
. DTL. PLANS
%/ / %/ i \%V// / Z/ ©. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE I/2" TG 0SB OR PLYWOOP.
Z va A 7 NAIL PANEL EPGES W/ |04 @ &" O.C. X PANEL FIELD W/ 104
2 % @ 12" 0C., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
% 5P & 79 é
// | FAWAY _ﬁ_ /IV /ﬁ '/
/ T : — — I T
0\ T N V7
A ] L x. Z
'/ Y \/L_I i 9 Z
i \ | / 5
7 ‘ [ A7 %
; A \ ] % ;
m B
7 VA— / Y 7
; I \ i T ‘r 5/1/ ;
A e A 8 07 A
Y 9 D |l W o/
;/ \ M| ‘\)b P! i 7 ;/
=== . R
£ A~ e P 1\ - 7
4 R W [ 7 v
7 7 g ' (B OIS
A % 7 ADI g 3
7 / Z (N
r 4 % Vi ¥e
7 7
7 y /4 /Y &‘ _Q_. < g
7 ] % K\ T =
7. Z ) i | .
2 % Ul Q=
7,6 2 v v S
/ 7 % \“ 2 ‘Z
% 2 Dz
W 44 SR Y
I \ i %4
/ TYPICAL / TYPICAL y 2 & Q) N
Z RAMING OVERFRAMIN % ¥
/l / VA /‘ \ // T VA A 4 /I
r
f‘ 222 %F__]é-cmc_@:— —_IJ / CRICKET %% g4 ;
7 # / 7 %
// A7 \ i ,/
Z / / ¥ 2
7 Z
A T/ / Vi %
// /] I’ﬂl Ji [V V71 “
7 | / .
p L / VA
,/ | | \ Ji V 7 ,/
\54/ % g ¥ \ SIS
> 2 1 A = = ,
ADI % // | \ %
a4 [ 5 Ghsess
z ! E— 2z Z
o et i
4]‘0" L L 4I‘0II
7 7
%PSZ HATCH DENOTES | HR FIRE RATED WALL
(INCLUPING %0" PARAPET) PER IBC TABLE
/ 602- SEE GA FILE NO. WP 810% ON DTL. VAN
‘ 7 Z . 7 i .7 7%, W/ %
I — /l
\’_ i I -
\ | | | : :
| = ‘ Reviewed For Code Compliance al
\ [ \ ‘ ‘ —— /jﬁ_’/ 5
| | - y -
r’ - eee—— : David Spencer, CBO < 3
| - -H | 7‘ 09/28/2023 2 <
| — L
! 5 l o 2
| i T LL
\ AR I O
| ACRIE: \
| 50 g | Eﬁ)
\ Q(\/ "4 v |
| N V‘%,'.\Q’Q | P |
e e
| AN e | EXISTING
\ NI == j ATTIC ACCESS JOB #
N O I
‘ -“-\\ 0 [ R<l ‘ w_
| o o i Seale: I/4" = | | Z1-00|
| i | i — > -
—_ ] T \ 4 I DATE: 10-iz-22
[ \ | REV: 06-15-25
- REV: 08-0|-2%
A - S S
% | REV: 00-27-2%
\LL SHEET #
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NO WINPOWS ALONG SOUTH ELEVATION

Zl_oll

UPPER PLATE

UPPER HEAPER

ROOF SCUPFPER
PRAIN

POWNSPOUT

&l_oll
%

S
©

UPPER FLOOR

l

MAIN PLATE ’

II}@ 9/4 "

24'-7"

NEW DECK ANP /

RAILING, SEE
PDETAIL /AP

\, MAIN HEADER

i"-lo 1/4"

Ix4/Ix» CORNER

BOARDS
Tl-ll 2IPING - PAINT

71‘0"

NEW OFFICE MAIN FLOOR
EL. &0/
GRADE EL. 78.9'

EXIST. STRUCTURE WEST WALL: | HR
FIRE RATEP WALL PER IBC TABLE ©02-
SEE GA FILE NO. WP 8lo ON DTL. I/ADZ
¥ ¥ 7/AD2.

NO OPENINGS IN THIS WALL

PARAPET

S0UTH ELEVATION

EXIST. STRUCTURE WEST WALL: | HR

FIRE RATEP WALL PER IBC TABLE ¢02-
SEE GA FILE NO. WP 8lo ON DTL. |/ADZ

¥ % 7/AD2Z.

NO OPENINGS IN THIS WALL

8‘—0“

UPPER PLATE

—
UPPER HEAPER

671‘8"

UPPER FLOOR

-0 2/4,

MAIN PLATE

Q

7/

PARAPET

7

EX. OFFICE

iW-lo 1/4"

71_0ll

MAIN HEAPER

NEW OFFICE MAIN FLOG

R

OPEN

¢ EL. &0

EX. OFFICE

B SSSSSSSSLLLLLLLLLSSSSSS————————————————————————THsssss———————————————~

NORTH ELEVATION

A ——
\ \
OPEN } }
\ \
I
IBC SECTION 419.5 FIRE PROTECTION.
THE LIVE/WORK UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MONITORED FIRE
NO WINPOWS ALONG NORTH ELEVATION ALARM SYSTEM WHERE REQUIRED BY SECTION 207.2.9 % AN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORPANCE WITH SECTION 20%.2.9.
|
=:’ ]
N
N O
ROOF SCUPPER
DRAIN
DOWNSPOUT
NEW DECK AND
RAILING, SEE
DETAILL |/ADI
/ |
Ix4 /Ix?» CORNER
_ | HR FIRE RATED BOARDS
DOOR- NO
/ TRANSOM OR SIDE Tgome -
/  utes
4
_ PROVIPE HANDRAILS
/ ON EACH SIDE OF
o R STAIRS, %4 AFF PER
/ BC 1014.2
[ Na]
| l
3

STAIRS TO HAVE MAX
RISE OF 7" AND A RUN
OF II' PER IBC 10Il55.2

Reviewed For Code Compliance

=~

/Lf,"_/—_;grfb“ﬁ;

David Spe”ncer, CBO
09/28/2023

IBC SECTION 412.5 FIRE PROTECTION.

THE LIVE/WORK UNIT SHALL BE PROVIPED WITH A MONITORED FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM WHERE REQUIRED BY SECTION 207.2.9 & AN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORPANCE WITH SECTION 20%.2.9.

Ix4/Ix?»

OFPEN

CORNER
BOARDS

TI-Il SIPING

- PAINT

NEW OFFICE
MAIN FLOOR
EL. &0/
GRADE

§EL 7&@'

EAST ELEVATION

IBC SECTION 419.% FIRE PROTECTION.

THE LIVE/WORK UNIT SHALL BE PROVIPED WITH A MONITORED FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM WHERE REQUIRED BY SECTION 207.2.9 & AN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORPANCE WITH SECTION 20%.2.9.

Ix4/Ix» CORNER |

BOARDS

ROOF SCUFPPER
PRAIN

POWNSPOUT ——=

r

=

N

T~

NEW DECK AND
RAILING, SEE
PDETAIL I/API

TI-Il SIPING -

PAINT

NEW OFFICE MAIN FLO

OPEN

OR

EL. &o.

GRADE EL. 72,9'

WEST ELEVATION

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

K JORGHNSEN
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NEI

ewww.j3architectslic.com e 425.242.0369 ¢

~RCHITECTS

N&%
— Neil Jorgensen, Architect '
11702 98th Ave NE, #105, Kirkland, WA 98034

PROFPOSED RESIPENCE FOR
GASS RESIPENCE
447 TOLT AVE
CARNATION, WA 28014

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ELEVATIONS

DATE: lo-z-22
REV: 06-15-22
REV: 09-0|-2%
REV: 09-2-22
REV: 09-14-2%
REV: 09-27-2%

SHEET #

COPYRIGHT © J3 ARCHITECTS LLC




71_&II

/7

I'—,é 2/4

W-o 1/4"

71‘0"

ROOF PECK

UPPER PLATE
UPPER HEAPER

N

UPPER FLOOR |

R-49 INGULATION
TYP. @ ROOF

]

71‘7 I/zll

LIVING

| H
\
MAIN PLATE A

MAIN HEAPER

NEW OFFICE MAIN
FLOOR

EX. OFFICE MAIN
FLOOR

R-%5 INSULATION /

TYP. @ FLOOR

NEW WINDOWS & DOORS TO
HAVE U-VALUE 0.24 MIN.

PER WSEC OPTION #l|

GARAGE

R-ZI INSULATION

TYP. @ EXT. WALL \

GARAGE SEPARATION REQUIRES |/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON THE
GARAGE SIDE. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD 15 REQUIRED

i WHERE THERE IS LIVING SPACE ABOVE. SUPPORTING COLUMNS, WALLS
AND BEAMS USE |/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

Wi

OPENINGS INTO A GARAGE: SHALL HAVE SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB
-CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN |-2/8" IN THICKNESS, OR
20-MINUTE FIRE RATED POORS. POOR SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A
SELF-CLOSING DEVICE.

T

/ \

|

NAVAY - ZaVAVAN

STARR STRINGERS
AND R-25
INSULATION TYP.

FIREBLOCKING PER
IBC SEC 716.2.%
AND 718.2.4

BATH

R-2| INGULATION =
TYP. @ EXT. WALL \ =

W-o 1/4"

OFFICE | oPEN

PASHED OUTLINE PENOTES | HR FIRE RATED
WALL PER IBC TABLE ©02- SEE GA FILE NO. WP
8low ON DTL. I/ADZ & DTL. 7/ADZ. PARAPET
MUST BE 20" ABOVE FINISHED ROOF LINE

NO OPENINGS IN THIS WALL

EX. WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
OVER CAR PECKING

I

)
T T T T Teel T |
EX FRAMING I

ToO REMAIN\

EXISTING WAITING
OFFICE AREA

B

S~ N STEM WALL,
I:I BEYOND

SECTION 'A’

UNVENTED CRAWL SPACE W/ RADON
CONTROL- PROVIPE CONTINUOUS
MECHANICAL VENTILATION (MIN. l.o CUBIC
FT PER MIN. FOR EACH %0 SQFT.) AND
IGNITION BARRIER REQUIREMENTS PER
2019 |BC 1202.4.%. MUST USE CLASS |
VAPOR BARRIER. SEE SHT. | FOR
RAPON VENT LOCATION.

LIl

ROOF DECK ’[

I_4ll

UPPER PLATE

S —

71_&“
é'—&“

%/4

R-ZI INSULATION

17 TrreexmwaL

UPPER HEADER : i
R-2| INGULATION =
YR @EXT WAL |
| cLosET LAUNDRY | HALL
~ UPPERFLOOR = |
OO rrlbsses e T MAAOAAAOANY Y
MAIN PLATE | L L || PLAN L / : L L L

N BOARD OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE

W-o 1/4"

71‘0ll

R-28 INSULATION
TYP. @ FLOOR

2-1/2" STEEL C-H, C-T, OR | 5TUPS W/
ONE LAYER |" GOLP BOND SHAFTLINER XP
PANELS ON ONE SIDE % ONE LAYER OF
MAIN HEAPER %/8&" GOLP BOND FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM

AFPFLIEP PARALLEL TO STUDS W/I" TYPE S
SCREWS 2" 0.C. @ PUMB-WAITER SHAFT.
SEE GA FILE NO. WP ©7%| ON DTL. 2/ADZ

GARAGE ;

NEW WINDOWS & DOORS TO
HAVE U-VALUE 0.2% MIN.

NEW OFFICE MAIN

Reviewed For Code Compliance

//’/

™

David Spe"ncer, CBO
09/28/2023

FLOOR
EX. OFFICEMAN | [

FLOOR / \

\ap/

SECTION 'B’

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

5
INE K JORGHNSEN

N&S
— Neil Jorgensen, Architect '
11702 98th Ave NE, #105, Kirkland, WA 98034

ewww.j3architectslic.com e 425.242.0369 ¢

RCHITECTS

A

PROPOSED RESIPENCE FOR
GASS RESIPENCE
447 TOLT AVE
CARNATION, WA 28014

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTIONS

JOB #
21-00|

DATE: lo-iz-22
REV: 06-15-25
REV: 09-01-2%
REV: 09-21-2%
REV: 09-14-23
REV: 00-27-2%

SHEET #

8
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REFER TO EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR
FINISHES

BOT. OF SCUFPFER

4" MIN,

BOT. OF CANT STRIP

2" METAL ROOF
OVERFLOW DRAIN,
SEE EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

ROOF OVERFLOW PRAIN

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE ROOF
FLASHING, PRAIN THRU
PARAPET, ¥ WATERTIGHT
CONNECTION TO OVERFLOW
POWNSPOUT NOZZLE

CANT STRIP, BEYOND

ROOFING SYSTEM OVER
PROTECTION BOARD OVER
RIGIP INSULATION OVER
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

I@ SCALE: |' = |-0"

CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL

24" TO 8" ABOVE

NOSING PER IBC 2019
12" MIN

F

9)0"
HEAD ROOM

ABOVE RAMP
42" MIN.

SECTION 1014.0

HANDGRIP NOT LESS
THAN |-I/4" AND NOT
GREATER THAN 2" CROSS
SECTIONAL DIMENSION.

PER IBC 1012.4

GUARPIMUST COMFLY
W/| IBC| 2ECTION laim

ICC AlI71 SECTION 407

LL NOT ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A 4" SFPHE

12" MIN.

I

YPICAL RAMP
20\

SCALE: /4" = |'-0"

II/2" MIN.
PER IBC 201
RAMPS SHALL HAVE
SECTION 1014.7 HANDRAILS ON EACH
e = SIDE AND SHALL COMPLY
| WITH SECTION 1014
54“_5&" TO
RAMP PER IBC
201% SECTION
0142
H/4"-2"
PER IBC 201
SECTION 10143

A TYPICAL HANDRAIL

SCALE: /4" = |'-0"

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL:
SIDING PER PLAN

I# BUILDING PAPER OVER
SHEATHING (PER S-SHEETS)
2x6 STUDS @ 16" 0C. W/

R-2| BATT INSULATION

I/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
PVA PAINT (UN.0O)

TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING:

//*

3/4" T % G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOOR TRUSSES PER PLAN

Sy /2" GWB @ CELING (5/8"

TYPE 'X' GWB IF OVER GARAGE)

s R-2& BATT INSULATION

REQUIREPD IF OVER GARAGE

R-ZI BATT INSULATION @
PERIMETER

| ) IYFICAL WALL @ FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: /4" = 1-0"

V! TYPICAL WALL-
. SEE DETAL |/ADI

X\CLEARANCE
|
|

54" TO 58"
ABOVE NOSING

HANDGRIP NOT LESS

THAN I-I/4" AND NOT
GREATER THAN 2" CROSS
SECTIONAL DIMENSION.

4\\_ CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL
24" TO 28" ABOVE
NOSING PER IRC R2I5.

—— GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW
# PASSAGE OF A 4" DIAMETER
SPHERE PER IRC R2I2.3.

C ]
% DX NOTE: FIRESTOP STAIR @

Q

& ] TOP % BOTTOM OF RUN X
a BETWEEN STUDS ALONG
k- RUN OF STRINGER

o (

2 ) '0I b

2 TREAD 7 AZ5 CLIP, TYP.

z P FIREELOCKING (TYF)

(%) 2x12 STRINGERS W/
e I/2" GWB @ STORAGE
AREAS UNDER STAIR

I

7-5/4"
MAX
RISER

~| | x &RISER ¥ | I/&" TREAD

WALL LOCATION VARIES PER PLAN

'« HARDI-SIDING PER PLAN-
SEE DETAIL |/ADI

~—Ix? / Ix2 CORNER TRIM

CORNER TRIM PETAIL

lz SCALE: I/2" = |-0"

ROOF DRAIN SCUPPER,
INSTALL PER MFR's
SPECIFICATIONS

THE HANDRAILS SHALL
EXTEND ABOVE THE
LANDING FOR AT LEAST
IZ INCHES PER IBC 201&
SECTION 014 % ICC All7] NOTE:
SECTION B0% REFER TO PLUMBING
PLAN FOR PRAIN SIZE

OVERFLOW POWNSFOUT
NOZZLE, REFER TO
PLUMBING FOR MORE INFO.

2x% POWNSFPOUT,
WHERE OCCURS

ROOFING SYSTEM
OVER RIGID
INSULATION (N.T.S)
OVER STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
/] SHALL PROVIDE ROOF

POWNSPOUT SCUPPER

FLASHING, PRAIN THRU
PARAPET, ¥ WATERTIGHT
CONNECTION TO OVERFLOW

BOT. OF
OVERFLOW N é = POWNSPOUT NOZZLE
ROOF SCUPPER =

PRAIN ELEVATION

FINISH VARIES, /

REFER TO EXTERIOR

——1

s

Reviewed For Code Compliance
22

David Speﬁncer, CBO

09/28/2023

ELEVATIONS

P ROOF PRAIN W/ IN-WALL POWNSPOUT

SCALE: |" = |'-0"

REFER TO EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR
FINIGHES

BOT. OF SCUPPER

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE ROOF
FLASHING, PRAIN THRU
PARAPET, ¥ WATERTIGHT
CONNECTION TO OVERFLOW
POWNSPOUT NOZZLE

CANT STRIP, BEYONP

ROOFING SYSTEM OVER
PROTECTION BOARD OVER

TOP OF PRAIN \1:

RIGIP INSULATION OVER

MIN

SHEET METAL CONPUCTOR
HEAD, CONNECT TO
POWNSFOUT, SEE
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

\ ZTRUCTURAL SHEATHING

ROOF SCUFPFER PRAIN

l 7 SCALE: [" = |'-0"

ALUMINUM CAP FLASHING-

SLOPE TOP TO PRAIN

MEMBRANE ROOFING

OVER PLYWOOD PER EOR
2x4 PLATE N /2; J‘//
I /4:/'//

TRUSSES PER PLAN W/

R-492 INSULATION

TYPICAL WALL

CONT. INSECT SCREEN

Ix2 BLOCK
. — %2.7% Sl VENT
A H OPENING
v
s N
! 2x CRICKET
; FRAMING PER PLAN

TYPICAL ROOF PETAIL

l& SCALE: I-/2" = |'-0"

7 TYPICAL STAIR

SCALE: /4" = |'-0"

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL:
SIDING PER PLAN

Iz# BUILDING PAPER OVER
SHEATHING (PER S-SHEETS)
2x6 STUDS @ 16" 0C. W/

R-Z| BATT INSULATION

I/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
PVA PAINT (UN.O)

HANGER PER PLAN

TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING:

3/4" T ¥ G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOOR TRUSSES PER PLAN

> /2" GWB @ CEILNG (5/8"

TYPE 'X' GWB IF OVER GARAGE)

0 R-28 BATT INSULATION
A REQUIRED IF OVER GARAGE

BEAM PER PLAN

o ) YFICAL WALL @ FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: /4" = 1-0"

FLOOR SHEATHING PER
ENGINEER OF RECORPD-
SEE S-SHEETS

—~ | FRAMING PER PLAN W/ R-%%
BATT INSULATION

~_ GIRPER PER PLAN
| Zx4 GUSSET EA. SIDE W/ (4)

o 0149x3-1/2" NAILS TO POST ¥
(%) 0149x3 |/2" NAILS TO

] TRUSS- SHIM AS NEEDED

POST PER PLAN

] | MABI% ANCHOR

& MIL. BLACK VAPOR
- BARRER

18" MIN.

A d<7 )
4

R UNPISTURBED SoIL
~ /
EEEEEEEETE

PER FND. PLAN

TYFICAL ISOLATED FOOTING

@ SCALE: /4" = 1-0"

STD. POST,

FIELD TRIM HEIGHT AS NECESSARY

VINYL BUTTON CAP TO ASSURE LEVEL TOP RAIL.

(4EA) TRIM BOTTOM ONLY (BEFORE
%X 4" S5 LAG SCREW ATTACHING TO BASE PLATE)
' (4 EA)
@D SS BUTTON
CAP WASHER
(4 EA) 5' X 5" BASE PLATE
_ ) (1EA)
#14 X185
FLAT HEAD SCREW  NEOPRENE GASKET
(6 EA) (1 EA.- OPTIONAL)
.\\
\ MIN, 3" SOUD
WOOD BLOCKING

TYP. SURFACE MOUNT TO WOOP CONNECTION

SCALE: NTS I

20" MIN.

— H_// SUPPORT RAIL

_ FLAT POST CAP

——

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

NOTE: PRE-MANUFACTURED
COMPOSITE RAIL (PEAK)-
INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS

N&s

/4" ROUND BALUSTER
@ <4" OC. MAX. SPACING

\

4x4 P.T. POST W/
COMPOSITE SLEEVE

5/4" FASCIA—

SEE DETAL 2/| FOR
POST CONNECTION
SoLIP Woop
BLOCKING (MIN. 2"
>
&
s DECKING PER
O H
]

PECK RAILING PETAIL

FRAMING PER PLAN

K JORGHNSEN

NEI
STATE OF WASHINGTON

— Neil Jorgensen, Architect

11702 98th Ave NE, #105, Kirkland, WA 98034
ewww.j3architectslic.com e 425.242.0369 ¢

_RCHITECTS

A

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL:
SIPING PER PLAN

I5# BUILDING PAPER OVER
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A < X =
ROOF-CEILING SYSTEMS WP 8105 GENERIC FIRE =
UPPER WALL FRT BOTTOM LLOW GYPSUM BETWEEN TRUSS GA FILE NO. PROPRIETARY 1 HOUR % D =
PLATE P CHORD BEARING TRUSS DESIGNED RC 2803 | FIRE GYPSUM WALLBOARD, GYPSUM SHEATHING, WOOD STUDS g
GYPSUM UP TO AND BELOW A A e e Fire Design: s==========
THE BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR EXTERIOR SIDE: One layer 48~ wide 58" typa X gypsum sheathing ———— i
SHEATHING AND CUT AROUND 10";?1%?4151_92%?82 gﬁ;‘EMBL‘f WOOD TRUSSES, RESILIENT CHANNELS, applied paraliel to 2x 4wood studs 24" o.c.with 1-3/4"galvanized L L 3
THE TRUSS TOP CHORD. ( ) INSULATION. DAMPER. SYPSUM EOARBD : roofing nails 4™ o.c. at vertical joints and 7~ o.c. at intermediate L8
TRUSS TOP CHORD AND SOLID : ] 1 S, CLASS B ROOF studs and top and bottom plates. Joints of gypsum sheathing O g%
S o FLOOR SHEATHING Fire Design: COVERING may be left untreated. Exterior cladding to be attached through 235
AT THE RATE OF 1 HOUR FOR One layer 58 proprictary type X m board or gypsum veneer sheathing 1o studs. D
EVERY 1 1/2* OF LUMBER basl?lappliad at right angles to ms%{gﬁchann@ts 127 o.c.with 1-1/8~ INTERIOR SIDE: One layer 58 type X gypsum wallboard, water- <LS E
DEPTH AND WIDTH S S sy A resistant gypsum backing board, or gypsum vaneer base applied Thickness: 4 3/4~ without cladding (Fire) c 8¢ U
| \ . « [ E
” . EYFE‘ 3 fmﬂ';"ds -2 '-;JC G‘J"Fslgf”é?ﬂm Ei"géfilrgs ﬂ‘ltamegg?mhzcéWS parallel or at right angles to studs with 6d coatad nails, 1-7/8" long, i S S=8 T}
LID BLOCKING BETWEEN R e © O.C. 1D aoamonal peces -nanna ng locata an 0.0915" shank, /4" heads, 7" o.c. (LOAD-BEARING) Approx. Weight: without cladding (Fire] 22
TRUSSES, NON-FRT, NO - i i i ili i : _ ; ¢ 8
FIRE CAULKING REQUIRED TOP CHORD BEARING either side of and Jﬂ’lm Resilient c:hannelsﬂam:-lmt_:l al n'.m! angles - Fire Test: SeaWP 3510 gi 5 t
TRUSS, NON-FRT LUMBER to bottom chord of pitched wood trusses 24° o.c. with 1-1/4" Type S UL R3501-47, -48, 9-17-65, 583 L
LOWER WALL FRT TOP PLATE PER RATED ASSEMBLY or W scraws. Optional glass fiber or minaral wool batt or loosa fill L Design U309, T8 § ﬁ
(L insulation applied diractly over gypsum board. Trusses supporting H'EF‘”?%:JEB’Q;{'EQ'TU' Z<3
f&ﬁgﬁﬁﬂﬁ%;iﬁ;gw 15/32" plywood or 0SB moof sheathing applied at right angles to L N . ) |
— trussas with construction adhesive and Bd ring shank nails 12”7 o.c. ] 11l
S . > Optional cailing damper. VYV
GYPSUM AS REQUIRED PER . . NOTE: USE ZX&e WOOP STUPS IN LIEU OF Z2X4
bty :HQPHIII.;TAHY G;’P'SUH BOARD
ational Gypsum Company Approx.
— 5/8” Gold Bond® Fire-Shield C™ Gypsum Board Ceiling Weight: 3 psf (Fira)
Fire Test: UL R3501, DONK42686, 8-16-01, INSULATION INWALLS —When not specified as a component of a fire-tested wall or partition system, either
TYPICAL | HR FIRE RATED WALL @ FLOOR FRAMING UL Design P533 faced or unfaced mineral wool, glass fiber, or cellulose fiber insulation of a thickness not exceeding that of the
9 ZCAE TS cavity depth shall be permitted to be added within the stud cavity. Adding fibrous insulation may improve the
STC.
GA EILE NO 1 HOUR STUD SIZES AND DEPTHS - Greater stud sizes (depths) shall be permitted to be used in metal- or wood-
Hl: 2604 . PROPRIETARY FIRE stud systems. Metal studs of greater mil thickness than those tested for fire performance shall be permitted.
' The assigned fire rating of any load-bearing system shall also apply to the same system when used as a
FLOOR-CEILING SYSTEMS, WOOD FRAMED nonload-bearing system. Indicated stud spacings are maximums for fire performance of the system. Greater
Gﬂlt: glkgir;o. GENERIC 1 Hongn WOOD TRUSSES, RESILIENT CHANNELS, INSULATION, stud depth may improve the STC; however, increasing the steel thickness of the stud or decreasing stud
DAMPER. GYPSUM PANELS spacing may reduce the STC.
i g TommmAmT g: Iw;?gsﬂ" proprietary type X gypsum panel applied at right coveara T
Base layer 1/2” type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer basa F - . ) . COVERING
gvggsgwgeggengigu'ag,gwgw;rg.gae;?;";-c- eanhn A N \ I angles to resilient channels 16" o.c. (127 o.c. when insulation is . I TYPICAL | HR FIRE RATEP EXTERIOR WALL
o!mgyip?s!_ﬁrp_rygr{ggr .basg %pZEliéd pgzp?r;éigﬁ_}_ar taslrussgs ;g;; dl‘ﬁl]ﬂd DVE'I"ChﬂI"II'EEI tS:I Wllh 'I"' TYDE S SCTEWS 12' GC G{fpsum SCALE: NTS i
e e s | i R G o e Wl R D N s
Joints offsat 24 from basa layer joints. s 0 ; 3 =
Chord and web memoars fbricated fom 2. & mbar wit 20,03 B Welght: 4 ol (Firc) Resilient channels applied at right angles to bottom chord of N % i N
steal connector plates having a minimum tooth length of 516° pitched wood trusses 24~ o.c. with 1-1/4" Typa S or W scrows. 1> e
Plate de alues basad fety f f4.T h Fire Test: FM FC214 - 1 hour, 7-6-78 : s 2
N alisie i, I ———— | TR = Glass fibar insulation secured 1o wood structural panels or draped e b o a % =g
1932" T&G plywood with extarior glue applied at right angles 10 top over channals. Trusses supporting 15327 wood structural panels | @ il
f h 6d 5 67 0.C. : : g : ; . - . e, GA FILE NO. 1 HOUR 50 to 54 STC >
et . applied af ight angles 1o trusses with consiruction adhesive and = ~ == WP 6751 PROPRIETARY FIRE SOUND vy e 3
rnng snank nais 0.C. g ====] C,/ WATATAT == AN R
L T B T P Y 7' T 1 1 \“ <X <
Optional ceiling damper. Al Al L) — GYPSUM BOARD, STEEL STUDS QO ¥
_ ! Q Y
. : L <«
Fire Design: r] E: S & S
PROPRIETARY GYPSUM PANEL A One layer 1” x 24" proprietary type X gypsum panels inserted T T A i Rf
NOTE: USE TYPE X GLASS MAT GYPSUM SHEATHING : between 2-1/2” floor and ceiling J runners with tab-flange section ' ! 'SWAWA| FAWA
INSTEAD GYPSUM WALL BOARD AT SOFFIT CONDITION United %tmgs Gypsum Gﬂmﬁ‘a“‘f . CeilingWeight: 2.5 psf (Fira) of 2-1/2” steel C-H, C-T, or | studs between panels. -e- — '—I — T hTk V VT Y qﬁ:—
— 5/8” Sheetrock® Brand Firacode® C Panels - _ OPPOSITE SIDE: One layer 5/8” proprietary type X gypsum board \ A A > K
Fire Test: UL FHE'EEE. C2NK24138, 3-2003, or gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at right angles to studs R
HL E?SI Eﬂp%ﬁﬂﬂ - with 1” Type S screws 12” o.c. (NLB)
L 9-30-'0 2 H = 2 - 2
- g o ’ ' Sound Design: Thickness: 3-1/8” (Fire)
@ ZCIEPL?&AL | HR FIRE RATED FLOOR CEILING SYSTEM H:: Eﬁg{% Egilk-ﬂ-‘l 378 {4.20.08 Sound tested with 6”, 33 mil studs and gypsum board applied 6-5/8” (Sound)
: 2 1, 2y 11- " parallel with 1” Type S-12 screws spaced 12" o.c., 5” glass fiber Lda, s
UL Dasign P522, insulation in stud cavity. PR ;Esgér Ers‘?c):und)
UL R13446 _
10CAD5108. 10-21-10 PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD Fire Test: UL R3501,
: ! 93NK22748, 9-15-93,
4787048264 52517, National Gypsum Company 97NK24041, 7-14-97,
UL Dasign PE54 - 5/8” Gold Bond® Fire-Shield® Gypsum Board 13NK02062, 1-14-13,
- 1”7 Gold Bond® Shaftliner XP® UL Design W419, System A,
UL Design U499,
FM WP-755, 2-27-85
MEMBRANE ROOFING 0/ Sound Test: NGC 2019014, 2-19-19
Fo oraTiNG. 7))
ALUMNUM CAP FLASHING- 2 | HR FIRE RATED ROOF ASSEMBLY U1
\ FLASHING 0/MEMBRANE SCALE: NTS —
] ROOFING 0/ CANT STRIP <
SHEET METAL CONDUCTOR HEAPD, CONNECT TO ] / 0/ PROTECTION BOARD 0/ TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: I—
POWNSPOUT, BEYOND- SEE DTL. I7/ADI FOR ( Uy STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SEE DETAL |/ADZ
ROOF SCUPFER DRAN PTL. Su35 0/ EXIST. ROOF FRAMING W/KRAFT FACED R-Z| BATT INGULATION LL]
<3 “g— BETWEEN 2x6 STUDS 0
QiC
| HR FIRE RATED WALL PER GA FILE NO. WP §\0%: s““ v _l
EXTERIOR SIDE: SIPING PER PLAN O/ IG# BUILPING
PAPER O/ (I) LAYER B/&" TYPE X GYPSUM <
fHEA"T gkﬁ:{ufﬁx 4 OVLO%D:J;EQ 24’ noac.CW/ ~ PT. SlLLPLATE ABOLT k PLATE WASHER PER 9HAFT WALL DTLg. m
(‘3 gg) D RooF @4 oc ENGINEER OF RECORPD- £EE $-SHEETS Z SCALE: NTS D
INTERIOR SIDE: (I) LAYER %/&" TYPE X GYPSUM
WALLBOARD, WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM EXISTING ROOF FRAMING PER PLAN W/ I_
BACKING BOARD, OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE W/ FRAMING TO REMAIN —F R-%0 BATT INSULATION O
oP COATED NAILS, |-7/8"LONG, 0.091%" SHANK, =
I/4" HEADS, 7" O.C. (LOAD-BEARING) AN s :L - |LI—J
GRADE BT
ALL GWB BUTT JOINTS AND SEAMS TO BE AIL‘ED}' - ——
SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE TAPE 4" POWNSPOUT n o LI)
| TIGHTLINE e . Reviewed For Code Compliance
- ALC 4
X ok s m
R RN
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7 FIR R T D PARAFPET ASSEMB 0t David Spencer, CBO
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

BUILDING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

DESIGN METHOD
ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN (ASD)

FLOOR LOADS

DEAD LOAD : 15 psf
LIVE LOAD: 40 psf
DECK LIVE LOAD: 60 psf

ROOF LOADS
DEAD LOAD: 15 psf
LIVE LOAD (SNOW): 25 psf

WIND DESIGN DATA

1. BASIC WIND SPEED: 110 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY: I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: B

4. Kzt=1.0

5. ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: ENVELOPE SIMPLIFIED

SESIMIC DESIGN DATA

. SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR: 1.0

2. RISK CATEGORY: I

3. SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCEL (Sg): 1.167
4. SITE CLASS: D (ASSUMED)

5. SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFF (Spg): 0.804
6

7

8

—_—

. SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: D
. LFRS: WOOD SHEATHED SHEARWALLS
. SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT (Cs): 0.124
9. RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR (R): 6.5
10. ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE

GENERAL

1. ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, THESE NOTES,
AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER,
WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING. ANY WORK
DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH
DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE CONTRACTORS RISK.

2. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE
CONTRACT DRAWINGS.

3. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ERECTION BRACING, FORMWORK,
AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SHORING IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ALL NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL SAFETY ORDINANCES. ANY
DEVIATION MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING PRIOR TO ERECTION.

4. ALL ERECTION PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TO OSHA
STANDARDS. ANY DEVIATION MUST BE APPROVED BY OSHA PRIOR
TO ERECTION.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING
THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND SHALL CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS. ALL
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ENGINEER AND BE RESOLVED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.

7. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF
CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY
INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN,
SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED SUBJECT TO
REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER.

8. ALL DETAILS DESIGNATED AS STANDARD OR TYPICAL SHALL
OCCUR IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER SPECIFIC DETAIL CALLED OUT.

9. ALL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS RELATIVE TO
EXISTING CONDITIONS IS GIVEN AS THE BEST PRESENT
KNOWLEDGE, BUT WITHOUT GUARANTEE OF ACCURACY. WHERE
ACTUAL CONDITIONS CONFLICT WITH THE DRAWINGS, THEY SHALL
BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER SO THE PROPER REVISIONS MAY
BE MADE. MODIFICATIONS TO CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SHALL NOT
BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER.

FOUNDATIONS

1. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THE RECOMMENDATION IN
THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE TABLE 1804.2. FOUNDATION
WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 18 OF
THIS CODE.

2. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING VALUES:

ALLOW. SOIL BEARING 1500 PSF
SOIL FRICTION .30
EQUIV. FLUID PRESSURES
ACTIVE PRESSURE 35 PCF
AT REST PRESSURE 50 PCF
PASSIVE PRESSURE 250 PCF

3. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE FOUNDED AT LEAST 12" BELOW THE
UNDISTURBED GROUND SURFACE OR TO FROST DEPTH. ALL
FOOTINGS SHALL BE FOUNDED ON COMPACTED FILL OR
UNDISTURBED NATURAL GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. COMPACTION: MATERIAL FOR FILLING AND BACKFILLING SHALL
CONSIST OF THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL AND/OR IMPORTED
BORROW AND SHALL BE FREE OF ORGANIC MATTER, TRASH,
LUMBER, OR OTHER DEBRIS. ALL WALLS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY
BRACED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. FILL AND BACKFILL SHALL BE
DEPOSITED IN LAYERS NOT TO EXCEED 8 INCHES THICK, PROPERLY
MOISTENED TO APPROXIMATE OPTIMUM REQUIREMENTS AND
THOROUGHLY ROLLED OR COMPACTED WITH APPROVED
EQUIPMENT IN SUCH A MANNER AND EXTENT AS TO PRODUCE A
RELATIVE COMPACTION OF 90% OF MAXIMUM POSSIBLE DENSITY AS
DETERMINED BY ASTM D1557. HAND TAMPERS SHALL WEIGH AT
LEAST 50 POUNDS EACH AND SHALL HAVE A FACE AREA NOT IN
EXCESS OF 64 SQUARE INCHES. HAND TAMPERS MAY BE OPERATED
EITHER MANUALLY OR MECHANICALLY AND SHALL BE USED WHERE
LARGER POWER DRIVEN COMPACTION EQUIPMENT CANNOT BE
USED.

CONCRETE

1. ALL CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SHALL BE REGULAR
WEIGHT HARD ROCK TYPE (150 PCF) AGGREGATES SHALL CONFORM
TO ASTM C33 WITH PROVEN SHRINKAGE CHARACTERISTICS OF LESS
THAN 0.05%.

2. ALL CONCRETE DESIGN IS BASED ON A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH (f'c) OF 2500 PSI. WHERE 3000 PSI CONCRETE IS
REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR WEATHERING
PURPOSES ONLY, NO SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

3. CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C150, TYPE I, CSA NORMAL.
4. MAXIMUM SLUMP SHALL NOT EXCEED 4 INCHES IN FLATWORK.
5. PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM WITH ACI 301.

6. CONCRETE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A MOIST CONDITION FOR A
MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER PLACEMENT. ALTERNATE
METHODS WILL BE APPROVED IF SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE
CAN BE ASSURED.

7. POUR JOINTS CAN BE USED TO MINIMIZE EFFECTS OF SHRINKAGE
AS WELL AS PLACED AT POINTS OF LOW STRESS. RECOMMENDED
MAXIMUM AREA OF POUR JOINTS IS 400 SF.

8. MINIMUM CONCRETE COVERAGE OF REINFORCING STEEL FOR
FORMED WORK SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

INTERIOR WALL: 3/4"

EXT. WALLS, EXPOSED TO WEATHER: 172"

EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 OR SMALLER): 172"
*NOTE: CONCRETE CAST AGAINST GROUND SHALL HAVE 3" MIN.
COVERAGE

9. PIPES AND CONDUITS SHALL NOT BE EMBEDDED IN STRUCTURAL
CONCRETE EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED.

10. CONCRETE MIXES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ACI 318 (WHEN STRENGTH DATA FROM TRIAL BATCHES OR FIELD
EXPERIENCE ARE NOT AVAILABLE). ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (F'c) OF 2500 PSI, WITH A
MINIMUM CEMENT CONTENT OF 470 LBS/CUBIC YARD (5 SACKS PER
CUBIC YARD). MIXES SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A
SLUMP OF 5" OR LESS. NO MORE THAN A 1" PLUS TOLERANCE SHALL
BE ALLOWED.

REINFORCING STEEL

1. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 GRADE
60 (fy = 60 KSI) FOR BAR SIZES NO. 4 & LARGER, GRADE 40 (fy = 40
KSI) FOR NO. 3 BARS.

2. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE LAPPED AS NOTED ON THE
PLANS. WHERE LAP OR SPLICE LOCATIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY
INDICATED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, LAPS AND/OR
SPLICES SHALL BE 42 BAR DIA AND BE WELL STAGGERED. NO MORE
THAN 50% OF HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE SPLICED
AT ONE LOCATION.

3. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A82 AND A185
AND SHALL BE 6x6 W1.4xW1.4 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LAP
REINFORCEMENT 6" MINIMUM.

4. ANCHOR BOLTS, DOWELS AND OTHER EMBEDDED ITEMS SHALL BE
SECURELY TIED IN PLACE BEFORE CONCRETE IS POURED. SLAB ON
GRADE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED AT MID-DEPTH OF SLAB
AND SHALL BE HELD SECURELY IN PLACE WITH MECHANICAL
DEVICES DURING PLACING OF THE CONCRETE.

FRAMING LUMBER

1. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE DOUG-FIR NO. 2 FOR STUDS AND
JOISTS, DOUG-FIR NO. 1. FOR BEAMS AND POSTS. GRADES ARE
TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. LUMBER TO BE
GRADE MARKED PER WCLIB SPECIFICATIONS.

2. GLU-LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE 24F-V4 (DF-L) FOR SINGLE
SPAN AND 24F-V8 FOR CONTINUOUS SPAN & CANTILEVERED.

3. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED PLYWOOD OR
OSB, EXPOSURE 1 SHEATHING CONFORMING TO EITHER
COMMERCIAL STANDARDS P51-83, APA PRP-108, OR VOLUNTARY

PRODUCT STANDARD PSE-92. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF %" EDGE
DISTANCE ON ALL NAILS AND /4" EXPANSION JOINT BETWEEN ALL
PANEL EDGES. MINIMUM SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS ARE AS
FOLLOWS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS:

4. NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 2304.9.1 OF THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. USE
COMMON NAILS THROUGHOUT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER SHALL BE CUT OR NOTCHED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY DETAILED OR APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. PROVIDE PROPERLY SIZED WASHERS UNDER HEADS AND NUTS
OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS BEARING ON WOOD.

7. PROVIDE 3"x3"x0.229" WASHERS AT ALL ANCHOR BOLTS.

8. BOLT HOLES SHALL BE NOMINAL DIAMETER OF BOLT PLUS /6"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LAG BOLT PILOT HOLES SHALL BE

PRE-DRILLED TO 60% OF THE NOMINAL DIAMETER OF THE LAG BOLT
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. ALL SILL PLATES SHALL BE BOLTED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH %"
MINIMUM DIAMETER BOLTS SPACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" ON
CENTER. BOLTS MUST BE EMBEDDED A MINIMUM OF 7" INTO
CONCRETE OR MASONRY. SEE PLANS AND DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC
REQUIREMENTS WHERE APPLICABLE.

10. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOIST UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITION WALLS
AND SOLID BLOCKING UNDER PERPENDICULAR PARTITION WALLS.

11. WHERE LEDGERS, SILL PLATES, POSTS, OR STUDS ARE IN
DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY, USE PRESERVE
TREATED LUMBER OR PROVIDE GRACE VYCOR PLUS BARRIER
BETWEEN WOOD MEMBERS AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

12. ALL FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVE TREATED
LUMBER OR EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

GLUED-LAMINATED TIMBER

1. ADHESIVE SHALL BE FOR WET USE.

2. LAMINATIONS SHALL BE OF DOUGLAS FIR/WESTER LARCH,
COMBINATION 24F-V4 FOR SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS AND 24F-V8 FOR
CONTINUOUS MULTIPLE SPAN AND CANTILEVERED BEAMS,
FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AITC A190.1 AND ASTM D 3737.
3. FABRICATION SHALL BE BY A LICENSED FABRICATOR.

4. GLULAM BEAMS EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PROPERLY
SEALED OR FLASHED TO PREVENT DECAY.

PREFABRICATED WOOD JOISTS/TRUSSES

1. THE JOISTS/TRUSSES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY TRUS JOIST,
OR APPROVED EQUAL AND SHALL BE FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM D 5055. (SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IN WRITING, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION)

2. SEE PLANS FOR SIZE, TYPE, AND LOCATIONS OF JOISTS/TRUSSES.

3. THE JOISTS/TRUSSES ARE TO BE ERECTED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE NOTIFICATION PRIOR TO ENCLOSING THE
JOISTS/TRUSSES TO PROVIDE AN OPPORTUNITY FOR INSPECTION
OF THE INSTALLATION. PROVIDE BRIDGING, CONTINUOUS LATERAL
BRACING, AND DIAGONAL BRACING BETWEEN THE JOISTS/TRUSSES
PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

4. DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS SHALL BE STAMPED AND SIGNED
BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. THE DRAWINGS
SHALL SHOW ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS AS WELL AS THE LOADS
THE JOISTS/TRUSSES ARE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT. THE
JOISTS/TRUSSES ARE TO BE ERECTED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS, APPROVED FABRICATOR
DRAWINGS, AND INSTALLATION SUGGESTIONS.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT DRAWINGS & CALCULATIONS BEARING
THE SEAL OF A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE
STATE OF THE PROJECT TO ARCHITECT/ENGINEER BEFORE
SUBMITTING TO JURISDICTION FOR REVIEW & PERMITTING.

ITEM

1. WOOD FLOOR & ROOF TRUSSES

Reviewed For Code Compliance
,/’//

David Spencer, CBO
09/28/2023

ABBREVIATION LIST

A.B. ANCHOR BOLT

ACI AMERICAN CONCRETE
INSTITUTE

AITC AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
TIMBER CONSTRUCTION

ANCH ANCHORAGE

ARCH ARCHITECTURAL

ASD ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN

ASTM AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR
TESTING AND MATERIALS

BM BEAM

BP BASE PLATE

BRG BEARING

CIP CAST-IN-PLACE

CL CENTER LINE

CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

CONC CONCRETE

CONT CONTINUOUS

DF DOUGLAS FIR

DIA DIAMETER

DIAG DIAGONAL

DL DEAD LOAD

DP DEEP

EA EACH

EF EACH FACE

EL ELEVATION

EQ EQUAL

EQUIP EQUIPMENT

(E) EXISTING

FLR FLOOR

FS FAR SIDE

FT FOOT

FTG FOOTING

GA GAUGE

GALV GALVANIZED

GLB GLU-LAMINTED BEAM

GYP GYPSUM

HF HEMLOCK FIR

HORIZ HORIZONTAL

INCL INCLUDE

K KILOPOUND

L ANGLE

LL LIVE LOAD

LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL

LSL LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER

LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

MAX MAXIMUM

MECH MECHANICAL

MEZZ MEZZANINE

MFR MANUFACTURER

MISC MISCELLANEOUS

MIN MINIMUM

NS NEAR SIDE

NTS NOT TO SCALE

OF OUTSIDE FACE

PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT

PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT

PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH

PT PRESSURE TREATED

QTY QUANTITY

REINF REINFORCING

RF ROOF

SCHED SCHEDULE

SF SQUARE FOOT

SHTG SHEATHING

SIM SIMILAR

SLV SHORT LEG VERTICAL

SPECS SPECIFICATIONS

SS STAINLESS STEEL

STD STANDARD

STRUCT  STRUCTURAL

T&B TOP & BOTTOM

T&G TONGUE & GROOVE

TOB TOP OF BEAM

TOF TOP OF FOOTING

TOS TOP OF STEEL

TYP TYPICAL

ULT ULTIMATE

U.N.O UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VERT VERTICAL

W/ WITH

WF WIDE FLANGE

W/O WITHOUT

WT WEIGHT

WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
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(STAGGER)

DOUBLE STUDS

STUD.

PLAN

REQUIREMENTS

/1 \TYPICAL SHEARWALL ELEVATION

DOUBLE TOP PLATE W/ EDGE NAILING

‘ SHEARWALL EDGE NAILING AT ALL
PANEL EDGES. BLOCKING AT ALL PANEL
EDGES WHERE APPLICABLE.

EDGE NAILING TO HOLDOWN POST
(FULL HEIGHT) STAGGER INTO

@ STUDS AT 16" ON CENTER

PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
WITH EDGE NAILING AND ANCHOR
BOLTS PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE.

TOP PLATE SPLICE NAILING TO BE
(12) 10d COMMONS (MIN). LAP 48"
MINIMUM. CENTER SPLICE ON

@ HOLDOWN PER SCHEDULE AND

@ COORDINATE ALL STUD AND PLATE
SIZES w/ SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

@ EDGE NAILING TO POSTS, TRIM
STUDS, AND KING STUDS

® BEARING STUD FOR HEADER

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
ILL PLATE MATERIAL AND
SHEARWALL | SHEATHING |FASTENER TYPE| PANEL EDGE | PANEL FIELD ANCSHOR BOLT SIZE AND SPACING BOTTOM PLATE SIZE ALLOWABLE CAPACITY | ALLOWABLE CAPACITY
MARK MATERIAL AND SIZE NAILING NAILING (MIN EMBED 7") AND CONNECTION FOR SEISMIC LOADS FOR WIND LOADS
. PT 2x SILL PLATE w/ 2x BOTTOM PLATE w/ 16d AT
SW-6 6"0.C. %" @ AB@36"O.C. 6" O.C. INTO RIM JOIST/BLOCKING 310 PLF 435 PLF
10d COMMON . PT 2x SILL PLATE w/ 2x BOTTOM PLATE w/ 16d AT
1%EY(\3VS(I)30%R NAIL (1-1/2" MIN 4"0.C. %" AB @ @ 24" O.C. 4" O.C. INTO RIM JOIST/BLOCKING 460 PLF 645 PLF
SHEATHING | FENETRATION 1270.C. PT 3x SILL PLATE w/
INTO FRAMING ; X w. 3x BOTTOM PLATE w/ 16d AT
ONE FACE MEMBERS) 3"0.C. %" @ AB @ 20" O.C. 4" 0.C. INTO RIM JOIST/BLOCKING 600 PLF 840 PLF
PT 3x SILL PLATE w/ 3x BOTTOM PLATE w/ (2) ROWS OF
SW-2 2"0.C. " " SIMPSON 6" SDW SCREWS AT 770 PLF 1077 PLF
%' @AB@14"OC. 6" 0.C. INTO RIM JOIST AND BLOCKING
PFH PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLDOWNS PER DETAIL 5/S3

SHEARWALL NOTES

1. ALL STUDS, BLOCKING, TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES SHALL BE DOUG-FIR NO. 2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. ALL SHEATHING EDGES MUST BE BACKED WITH 2x OR WIDER FRAMING (SEE NOTE #3).

2. SHEATHING MAY BE INSTALLED EITHER HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY. ALL SHEARWALL SHEATHING MUST EXTEND TO THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF ALL HOLDOWN POSTS AND CORNERS, AND TO THE INSIDE
EDGE OF FRAMING AROUND OPENINGS.

3. WHERE SHEATHING NAILING IS SHEARWALL TYPE SW-3 AND GREATER, ALL FRAMING MEMBERS RECEIVING EDGE NAILING FROM ABUTTING PANELS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN A SINGLE 3-INCH NOMINAL
MEMBER. ADDITIONALLY, WHERE SHEARWALLS ARE SHEATHED ON BOTH FACES, ALL STUDS AND PLATES RECEIVING EDGE NAILING FROM BOTH FACES MUST BE A SINGLE 3-INCH NOMINAL MEMBER OR
PANEL JOINTS MUST BE OFFSET. (2)2x MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A SINGLE 3x MEMBER PROVIDED THE STUDS ARE STITCH NAILED TOGETHER w/ 10d NAILS STAGGERED AT 6" O.C. FROM EACH SIDE.

4. SHEARWALL NAILING CRITERIA IS BASED ON TABLE 4.2A OF THE AF&PA SPECIAL DESIGN PROVISIONS FOR WIND AND SEISMIC. VALUES ARE BASED ON OSB OR PLYWOOD SHEATHING w/ DOUG-FIR NO. 2

FRAMING AND COMMON NAILS.

5. HOLDOWNS AND OTHER CONNECTIONS MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE ENDS OF MANY SHEARWALLS. SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF THESE CONNECTORS ARE INDICATED ON THE PLANS. REFER TO THE
APPROPRIATE DETAILS AND/OR HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING ANCHOR BOLTS, EMBEDMENT LENGTH, ETC. WHERE (2) 2x's ARE USED AS A HOLDOWN POST, SHEARWALL
EDGE NAILING MUST BE STAGGERED INTO EACH MEMBER OF THE POST.

6. ANCHOR BOLTS MUST BE EMBEDDED A MINIMUM OF 7" INTO CONCRETE OR GROUTED CMU, AND SHALL BE PLACED TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 2" COVER. PROVIDE 3" COVER FOR CONCRETE CAST

AGAINST SOIL.

7. ALL MACHINE BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A307 OR BETTER. HILTI KWIK BOLTS/SIMPSON TITEN HD BOLTS OF THE SAME DIAMETER AS SHOWN IN THE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
ANCHOR BOLTS INTO EXISTING CONCRETE. BOLTS SHALL BE EMBEDDED A MINIMUM OF 3%" INTO EXISTING CONCRETE.

8. ALL NAILS AND CONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD (EXCEPT FOR BORITE TREATED WOOD) MUST BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL TO RESIST CORROSION.

9. NAILS MUST BE STAGGERED WHEN SPACED AT 2" O/C.

10. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 3" x 3" x 0.229" PLATE WASHERS AT ALL ANCHOR BOLTS. THE EDGE OF THE PLATE WASHER MUST BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN /4" FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE SHEARWALL
SHEATHING. FOR SHEARWALLS SHEATHED ON BOTH FACES, SQUARE PLATE WASHERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SQUARE DIMENSION OF SILL PLATE WIDTH MINUS 1". (E.G. 4.5" x 4.5" x 0.229" WASHER FOR

3x6 SILL PLATE.)

POST PER PLAN/HOLDOWN —
SCHEDULE (2-2x MIN)

HOLDOWN PER PLAN
(HDQ8 SHOWN)

ANCHOR BOLT PER

WEB STIFFENER INSTALLED epech
SNUG FOR [-JOISTS. NO e HOLDOWN SCHEDULE
STIFFENERS REQ'D FOR epech
o PLAN/SCHEDULE SQUASH BLOCK EA SIDE OF ot BOTTOM PLATE PER
/ JOIST. WHERE HD DOES NOT L SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
LINE UP OVER JOIST, USE i
HOLDOWN PER PLAN SQUASH BLOCK EQUAL TO ;
/ WIDTH OF HD POST ABOVE RIM JOIST PER PLAN. 1/
(4x MIN). MIN WIDTH AT
- SHEARWALLS.
— PRESSURE TREATED PRESSURE TREATED
—t SILL PLATE PER SILL PLATE PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE. SHEARWALL SCHEDULE.
}I{
STEM WALL AND
VERTICAL BAR PER—— - ANCHOR BOLT PER FOOTING PER PLAN.
FOUNDATION | HOLDOWN SCHEDULE, (FOR HHDQ11, HHDQ14,
DETAILS WITH <] SEE NOTE '4' FOR POST - AND HD15
STANDARD HOOK \« INSTALLED OPTION E T CONNECTIONS
TO FOOTING = 5 REFERENCE THE
WITHIN 4" OF EACH oz HOLDOWN SCHEDULE
SIDE OF ANCHOR 0 FOR FOOTING
BOLT, TYPICAL w REQUIREMENTS)
NEW/EXISTING STEM
/WALL AND FOOTING PER
PLAN/DETAILS. R
QZJ 1 " ) 1 '-0"
HOLDOWN POST PER
PLAN/ SCHEDULE T
. STRAP PER PLAN (INSTALL
T, OVER SHEATHING, EDGE
.t NAILING NOT REQ'D UNDER
. STRAP)
HOLDOWN POST/STUDS ) N
PER PLAN / SCHEDULE START NAILS 1)5" UP .,
FROM BOTTOM OF -
STUD, 21" MIN OF i
HOLDOWN STRAP PER NAILED LENGTH ON .l
PLAN. CENTER BETWEEN (14) 10d IN FACE OF POST [(38) 10d MIN] e
o, FLOORS (INSTALL OVER BEAM, (4) 10d IN TOP ..
- SHEATHING, EDGE NAILING OF BEAM .o
o NOT REQ'D UNDER STRAP) v .
00 . . ¢ L]
- ~ i
o . T\
o .: N\ S
CLEAR SPAN (5)16d NAILS FROM KING . \ (14) 10d IN FACE OF
NO NAILS , STUD TO HEADER/BEAM . BEAM, (4) 10d IN
REQUIRED . . \ BOTTOM OF BEAM
- \ MATCHING STRAP EACH HEADER/BEAM PER PLAN
o’ - . END OF HEADER/BEAM. (11/4" DEEP MINIMUM @
. . START NAILS 1/;" DOWN MSTC66B3, 9" MIN @ MSTC48B3)
= (1) 2x KING STUD w/ 16d .. FROM TOP OF STUD, 21
8" 0.C. TO TRIM STUD > '\P"'O"‘Sg[F(s"g;*'h)EdD,\ﬁ’]‘GTH ON
‘ FLOOR FRAMING PER >
-2 PLAN ‘. TRIM STUD/POST PER PLAN/SCHEDULE,
— (2)2x MINIMUM. SEE PLAN FOR ANY
HOLDOWN POST/STUDS HOLDOWN REQUIREMENTS AT BASE
m PER PLAN/SCHEDULE m —
\8_2/1" = 10" \S_Z/NTS
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE HOLDOWN NOTES
HOLDOWN | THREADED EMBED MIN EDGE | MINIMUM 1. ALL-THREAD BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307.
MARK ROD SIZE | INTO CONCRETE | DISTANCE | POST size |TOTAL FASTENERS[CAPACITY | - REMARKS
—— o 10" e 2) 2 ) SDS /4" x 15" 21a5% | SEE DET 2/52 2. MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (f'c) SHALL BE 2500 PSI. MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS IS 8", U.N.O. ON
PLAN OR DETAILS.
HDU4 %" @ 12" 3" (2) 2x (10)SDS /" x2)4" | 4565# | SEE DET 2/S2
3. ALL HOLDOWNS REQUIRE A (2)2x POST UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WHERE HOLDOWNS ARE INSTALLED INTO THE
MST37 N/A N/A N/A () 2x (22) 16d 2710# | SEE DET 3/S2 WIDE FACE OF THE STUD, STUDS MUST BE STITCH NAILED TOGETHER w/ 16d SINKERS STAGGERED AT 4" O.C.
MSTC48B3 N/A N/A N/A (2)2x (38) 16d 3975# | SEEDET4/S2 4. FOR POST INSTALLED CONDITIONS, THREADED ROD MAY BE PLACED IN SIMPSON SET-XP OR HILTI HY-150 EPOXY,

Reviewed For Code Compliance
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UNO.

5. MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE IS FOR FORMED CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR SOIL. FOR CONCRETE CAST

AGAINST SOIL PROVIDE 3" CLEAR TO ANCHOR BOLT.

6. NAILS/SCREWS TO HOLDOWN POST SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

7. WHEN FIELD CONDITION BECOME LESS THAN MINIMUM SHOWN, CONTACT ENGINEER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

8. ALL HOLDOWN BOLTS MUST BE RE-TIGHTENED JUST PRIOR TO ENCLOSING SECOND SIDE OF WALL.
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SHEARWALL EDGE DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING SHEARTIALL EDOE NAILING DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING
SEE WALL SECTIONS NAILING TO BOTTOM SHEARWALL PER PLAN
FOR SIZE AND SPACING PLATE 16d INTO EA BLOCK
L OF WALL REINFORCING 16d INTO EA JOIST PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
) PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE. A34 EACH BLOCK SILL PLATE AND ANCHOR
p PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE. USE A34 EACH JOIST USE 2x6 w/ '@ A.B. @ 48" O.C. BLOCKING @ 48" O.C. w/ (3) BOLTS PER SHEARWALL
< = ALTERNATE BAR 2x6 w/ /"D A.B. @ 48" O.C. MIN (7" MIN (7" EMBED) 10d NAILS SCHEDULE. (USE 2x6 P.T. SILL SLAB PER PLAN
Qg DIRECTION EMBED JOIST PER PLAN
o S ) PLATE W/ /" @ AB. @ 48" O.C. e e
¥ | BACKFILL W/ POROUS e
Seattle, WA 98103
SHEARWALL SHEARWALL EDGE NAILING MATERIAL (TYP) p: 206-601-9728
'/ EDGE NAILING TO SILL PLATE . e: nabil@nkhengineering.com
. . ' . TO SILL PLATE .
$ : I
AN : |
JOIST PER PLAN o
42 BARDIA. 42 BARDIA. : °|| @ o Iy ~ G I d
; ; o = S - ass Residence
(24" MIN) (24" MIN)
— | N— 2)#4BARS @ — | \—(2)#4BARS @
TOP OF WALL TOP OF WALL T AN (2) #4 BARS @
. AN . AN = ) TOP OF WALL
—_—F BREAK SHEARWALL N w2 6" MIN 4471 Tolt Ave
CORNER BAR SAME eMN |[>— #4@16"0.C,ALT | SHEATHING @ BOTTOM 6" MN #4 @ 16" O.C., ALT 0SS i
SIZE & SPACING AS z % DIRECTION OF OF SILL PLATE z% DIRECTION OF — = #4 @ 16" O.C., ALT Carnation, WA 98014
HORIZ. WALL REINF. == HOOK IN FOOTING = = HOOK IN FOOTING 8 j\% q DIRECTION OF
< By d g J v T HOOK IN FOOTING owner:
a P o o i\l o < -
x= L5 Z S “Sa /s Gass Family
D Y, o S _a |ISo i —r* [ TI2a -} AN
AN —
= \ 5 . \ =2 \
1’-4“ \ 1‘_4" \
UNO PER PLAV\\\ UNO PER PLAN 4" @ PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE. 14" e PR PLAN, EXISTING
! . 4" @ PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE. \ CENTER IN ONE CUBIC FOOT OF UNO PER PLAN
éEﬁfEES ,F,\? gﬁ;’i&éﬁggf 'gFE ' FOOTING PER PLAN w/ (2)#4 CENTER IN ONE CUBIC FOOT OF ESS£'§§4PCE@R1%NCW’ 62’21#?) FREE DRAINING GRAVEL AND DRAIN
DRAN 10 APPROVED OUTEAL IEERETRe.BRe DRAIN TO APPROVED OUTFALL o 1O APPROVED OUTPALE:
DRAIN TO APPROVED OUTFALL. :
42 BAR DIA. JOISTS PERPENDICULAR JOISTS PARALLEL ArchitectlDesigner:
(24" MIN)

/1 \TYP CORNER REINFORCEMENT /2 \WALL TO FOUNDATION /3 \WALL TO FOUNDATION o B ot
S3

1 2
"=1-0" "=1-0" " =1'_0" Kenmore, WA 98028
\Sy 1 -0 \Sy 1 -0 U 1 1-0 w: www.j3architectsllc.com

p: 206-412-9296

SHEARWALL PER
NAIL SHEATHING TO PLAN
HEADER w/ 8d NAILS
@ 3" o/c EACH WAY

DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING
STEARWALL PER , Structural Engineer:
BOTTOM PL NAILING / DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING _
PER SW SCHEDULE / Nabil Kausal-Hayes, PE
SILL PL & ANCHOR BOLTS / SILL PL & ANCHOR BOLTS
PER SW SCHEDULE PER SW SCHEDULE

o) (J
AS SHOWN N %
i\ N < < % SHEARWALL EDGE
\ /) NAILING TO BOTTOM PL JOIST PER PLAN BLOCKING @ 48" O.C. w/ (3)
\\ A & SILL PL w/ SIMPSON IUS BOTTOM PL NAILING 10d NAILS
NN \ HANGER PER SW SCHEDULE JOIST PER PLAN
TR R e 7 > /
2X KING STUD - NAIL \ / Z. /4 /4 /. /. /. /. /. y/4 i /. /. /. y/4 /4 /4 /8 /4 /4 y/. y/. y/.
INTO END GRAIN OF N 4] = ,/ r
HEADER WITH (5) 16d N (2) 2x12 OR 4x12 HF#2 HEADER % / SHEARWALL EDGE
NAILS. Q\ °l° U.N.O. - CONTINUOUS OVER f/’ : NAILING TO BOTTOM PL
NN \ . SHEAR PANELS AS SHOWN 7)/, l & SILL PL
N INSTALL LSTA24 STRAP AT 2% 0
@ \ (] / ()
N INSIDE FACE FROM HEADER / Y <
N o TO (2)2x R g/
N k %
i\ *[*] —2x TOP PLATE - NAIL TO ‘ol 9 FULL DEPTH P.T. 2x LEDGER FULL DEPTH P.T. 2x LEDGER 9/27/23
W o|o[ HEADER W/ (2) ROWS OF R 4. w/ 5" @ SCREW ANCHORS @ W/ J" @ SCREW ANCHORS @
16% S”;IKERS STAGGERED ¢§ 12" O.C. STAGGERED 12" 0.C. STAGGERED
11 o C . .
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